
Rwanda National Data Archive

Rwanda - Integrated Household Living
Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024,

VUP

National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda - Ministry of Finance and Economic
Planning

Report generated on: July 18, 2025

Visit our data catalog at: https://microdata.statistics.gov.rw/index.php

1

https://microdata.statistics.gov.rw/index.php
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Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
RWA-NISR-EICV7-VUP-2023-2024-V01

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
v1: Edited anonymous dataset for public distribution

Overview

ABSTRACT
The EICV7 survey (Enquête Intégrale sur les Conditions de Vie des ménages) was conducted over a 12-month period, from
October 2023 to October 2024. Data collection was organized into nine cycles, each comprising three sub-cycles, to capture
seasonal variations in household consumption patterns. Both a main cross-sectional household survey and a VUP (Vision
Umurenge Program) sample survey were carried out concurrently. The EICV7 VUP Survey, targets households receiving
benefits from the Vision 2020 Umurenge Program (VUP). 

The VUP program includes the following seven components:

1. Direct Support (DS)

2. Nutrition-Sensitive Direct Support (NSDS)

3. Classic Public Works (cPW)

4. Expanded Public Works (ePW)

5. Asset Transfers

6. Financial Services (FS)

7. Skills Development

The National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda (NISR) had conducted similar VUP Surveys starting with EICV4. A VUP Panel
Survey was also included in EICV5. At that time, the VUP programme consisted of only three components: Direct Support
(DS), Public Works (PW), and Financial Services (FS).

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Individuals, households

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
The EICV7 VUP Survey was designed to provide coverage at the national level and for each VUP component, namely Direct
Support (DS), Nutrition-Sensitive Direct Support (NSDS), Classic Public Works (cPW), Expanded Public Works (ePW), and
Financial Services (FS).

UNIVERSE
All household members
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The basic sampling frame for the EICV7 VUP Survey was based on a comprehensive list of VUP beneficiaries from LODA
(Local Administrative Entities Development Agency) in a database that includes the name of each beneficiary, the
geographic location including the village code and name, and the type of VUP programme. The distribution of VUP
beneficiaries in the sampling frame showed that there were relatively few beneficiaries in the Asset Transfers and Skills
Development components compared to the other VUP components. Since the VUP data was designed to be representative at
the national level by VUP components, it was only necessary to allocate the sample proportionally for each stratum across
the provinces to ensure representative estimates at the national level.
To satisfy the analytical requirements and make the data collection operationally practical and efficient, a stratified
two-stage sample design was used for the EICV7 VUP Survey, like the sampling approach used for the VUP Surveys
conducted with previous rounds of the EICV. In this case the primary sampling unit (PSU) is defined as a cluster of VUP
beneficiaries in one or more villages within a cellule, with a minimum of 20 beneficiaries. The first step in compiling the
sampling frame of clusters was to aggregate the beneficiaries to the village level, with a count of the number of beneficiaries
by type of programme for each village. Any village with at least 20 beneficiaries (including all VUP components) is
considered an individual cluster. In the case of villages with less than 20 beneficiaries, they are combined with neighboring
villages in the same cellule until the threshold of 20 beneficiaries is reached to form a cluster. However, if the entire cellule
has less than 20 beneficiaries, the cluster consists of all the villages in the cellule, even though the cellule has less than 20
beneficiaries.
In order to improve the efficiency of the sampling frame and ensure a balanced distribution of the sample beneficiaries by
VUP component, the sampling frame of clusters was stratified by the predominant VUP component of each cluster. The VUP
component Skills Development was not predominant in any cluster, and the component Asset Transfers was only
predominant in 17 clusters. Therefore, a special stratification strategy was needed for these two components. Therefore,
after the other strata were defined based on the predominant VUP component, any cluster with 5 or more beneficiaries of
Asset Transfers were assigned to this stratum, and any cluster with 2 or more beneficiaries of Skills Development were
assigned to this stratum. Based on the budget and logistical considerations as well as the survey objectives, the total sample
size for the VUP Survey was initially determined to be 324 clusters, with 9 sample beneficiary households per cluster,
starting with the second cycle the number of sample beneficiary households per cluster increased to 12 for the EICV7 VUP
Survey. In this case the total number of sample beneficiary households increased from 2,916 to 3,780. 
The beneficiary households in the sampling frame for each VUP component stratum was sorted by province to provide an
implicit stratification by province. To allocate the sample beneficiary households as evenly as possible to the seven VUP
components, a similar number of sample clusters was allocated to each stratum. However, given the much smaller
proportion of the beneficiaries in the Asset Transfers and Skills Development strata, these two strata were allocated 47
sample clusters each, and the remaining five strata were allocated 46 sample clusters each. Within each VUP component
stratum, at the first sampling stage the sample clusters were selected systematically with PPS. For each stratum, the
measure of size of each cluster used for the PPS selection was the number of beneficiaries of the corresponding VUP
component, to increase the number of sample beneficiaries for that component within the stratum.
Following the updating of the list of beneficiaries for each sample cluster in the field, a sample of 9 (or 12 starting from the
second cycle) beneficiary households was selected using random systematic sampling, for all strata except for the Asset
Transfers and Skills Development strata. This sample selection was implemented in the field with a tablet application. In the
case of the Asset Transfers and Skills Development strata, a different sampling procedure was used, given that the
beneficiaries for these components are less frequent. For the Asset Transfers stratum, in sample clusters with 6 or few Asset
Transfers beneficiaries, all of these beneficiaries were selected. The other sample beneficiary households were selected
systematically from the remaining beneficiaries (belonging to the other VUP components) to obtain a total of 9 (or 12)
sample beneficiary households for the cluster. In the case of clusters with more than 6 Asset Transfers beneficiaries, a
random systematic sample of 6 of these beneficiaries was selected from the updated listing, and 3 (or 6) sample
beneficiaries were selected from the remaining beneficiaries in the cluster. A similar second stage selection procedure was
used for the sample clusters in the Skills Development stratum, with up to 6 sample Skills Development beneficiaries
selected first, and the remaining sample beneficiaries selected from the other components to obtain a total of 9 (or 12)
sample beneficiary households for the cluster

Weighting

The weights for the EICV7 VUP Survey were calculated based on the probabilities of selection at each stage of sampling,
ensuring that the data are representative of the total VUP beneficiaries in Rwanda. Typically, it is necessary to adjust the

4



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

weights to account for non-interviewed households within each sample cluster. However, during the EICV7 VUP Survey,
non-interviewed households were successfully replaced during data collection, resulting in exactly 12 completed interviews
per sample cluster. Therefore, there was no need to adjust the survey weights for non-response. More details can be found
in the EICV7 Methodological Notes report.
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Questionnaires

No content available
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Data Collection

Data Collection Mode

Face-to-face [f2f]
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Data Processing

No content available
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person

Content

Cases 15039 

Variable(s) 157 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V1 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V2 clust Clust contin numeric

V3 province Province discrete numeric

V4 district District discrete numeric

V5 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V6 pid Person ID Number(EICV7) discrete numeric

V7 s1q1 Sex discrete numeric

V8 s1q2 Relation with the head of household discrete numeric

V9 s1q3y Age (Years) discrete numeric

V10 s1q3m Age (Months) discrete numeric

V11 s1q4 Marital status discrete numeric

V12 s1q5a country of birth discrete numeric

V13 s1q5b District of birth discrete numeric

V14 s1q6 Nationality discrete numeric

V15 s1q7a Absent during past 12 months discrete numeric

V16 s1q7 how many months has been away from this household during past 12
months 

discrete numeric

V17 s1q8 primary reason of absence from household in the last 12 months discrete numeric

V18 s1q9 Resident of another household in the last 12 months discrete numeric

V19 s1q10 Will be resident in the household during the period of enumeration discrete numeric

V20 s1q11 primary n reason for absence during enumeration discrete numeric

V21 s1q12 Father still alive discrete numeric

V22 s1q13 Mother still alive discrete numeric

V23 s1q14 Household membership discrete numeric

V24 s2q2 Always lived in the district discrete numeric

V25 s2q3y Duration since last move (years) discrete numeric

V26 s2q3m Duration since last move (months) discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V27 s2q4a country lived prior to current place discrete numeric

V28 s2q4b District lived prior to current place discrete numeric

V29 s2q5 Kind of place lived prior to current place discrete numeric

V30 s2q6 Duration lived in the previuos location years discrete numeric

V31 s2q7 Primary reason for moving discrete numeric

V32 s2q8 Move alone or with other members of your household discrete numeric

V33 s3q2 Is [name] currently covered by any health insurance? discrete numeric

V34 s3q3 Main health insurance carry discrete numeric

V35 s3q4 Suffer from an illness or injury over the last 4weeks discrete numeric

V36 s3q5 Medical consultation in the over last 4 weeks discrete numeric

V37 s3q5a why not consult any Medical profession discrete numeric

V38 s3q6 Main reason for medical consultation discrete numeric

V39 s3q7 Difficulty in seeing discrete numeric

V40 s3q8 Difficulty hearing discrete numeric

V41 s3q9 Difficulty in moving discrete numeric

V42 s3q10 Difficulty in remembering or concentrating discrete numeric

V43 s3q11 Difficulty communicating discrete numeric

V44 s3q12 Difficulty in self-care (such as: washing all over or dressing) discrete numeric

V45 s4aq1 Ever been to school or organized learning discrete numeric

V46 s4aq1a Main reason of never attended school discrete numeric

V47 s4aq2 Highest class succesfully attended in school discrete numeric

V48 s4aq2a years of school complete successfully at that level? discrete numeric

V49 s4aq3 Highest diploma/certificate/ degree you have ever obtained discrete numeric

V50 s4aq6a Class attended in 2022/2023 discrete numeric

V51 s4aq6b Class attended in 2023/2024 discrete numeric

V52 s4aq6c Class attended in 2024/2025 discrete numeric

V53 s4aq6d Cause of repeat the 2023 class in 2024 discrete numeric

V54 s4aq7 Attended school in the last 12 months discrete numeric

V55 s4aq8 Highest level of education attended in last 12 months discrete numeric

V56 s4aq8a Highest class attended in last 12 months discrete numeric

V57 s4aq8b Boarding School discrete numeric

V58 s4aq9 Age when studying in the Reported class contin numeric

V59 s4aq10 Reason for delaying start the school? discrete numeric

V60 s4aq11 Type of school discrete numeric

V61 s4aq14a Registration and school fees discrete numeric

V62 s4aq14b Parent contributions discrete numeric

V63 s4aq14c School uniforms discrete numeric

V64 s4aq14d Books and school supplies discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V65 s4aq14e Transport to and from school discrete numeric

V66 s4aq14f Room and board (or board only) discrete numeric

V67 s4aq14g Other schooling expenditures discrete numeric

V68 s4aq14h Total education expenses (non-distributed option) discrete numeric

V69 s4aq15 Responsible for payment of majority of school related expenditures discrete numeric

V70 s4aq15a school feeding discrete numeric

V71 s4aq16 Absence at school in last 7 days discrete numeric

V72 s4aq17 School days not attend last week discrete numeric

V73 s4aq18 Primary cause of not attending school discrete numeric

V74 s4aq19 Year of lefting school contin numeric

V75 s4aq20 Reason for leaving school discrete numeric

V76 s4bq1 attended any vocational training discrete numeric

V77 s4bq2 Expense of this training including fees, expenses and accommodation discrete numeric

V78 s4bq3 Have you attended a literacy course? discrete numeric

V79 s4bq4 Able to read a simple note discrete numeric

V80 s4bq5 Can read proposed a sentence discrete numeric

V81 s4bq6 Able to write a simple note discrete numeric

V82 s4bq7 Able to do a written calculation discrete numeric

V83 s4bq8 Have a mobile telephone discrete numeric

V84 s4bq9 Phone functionalities. Owned by ... discrete numeric

V85 s4bq10 type of phone do you own? discrete numeric

V86 s4bq11 reasons for not having a smartphone discrete numeric

V87 s4bq12 Why does not have a mobile telephone discrete numeric

V88 s4bq13a Own a computer discrete numeric

V89 s4bq13b Computer literacy discrete numeric

V90 s4bq13c How often did use a computer in the last three months? discrete numeric

V91 s4bq14a Copying or moving a file or a folder discrete numeric

V92 s4bq14b Using copy and paste tools to duplicate or move information discrete numeric

V93 s4bq14c Sending e-mails with attached files discrete numeric

V94 s4bq14d Using basic arithmetic formula in a spreadsheet discrete numeric

V95 s4bq14e Connecting and installing new devices discrete numeric

V96 s4bq14f Finding, downloading, installing and configuring software discrete numeric

V97 s4bq14g Creating electronic presentations with presentation software discrete numeric

V98 s4bq14h Transferring files between a computer and other devices discrete numeric

V99 s4bq14i Writing a computer program using a specialized programming
language 

discrete numeric

V100 s4bq15 Used of internet in the last 3 months discrete numeric

V101 s4bq16 Reason for not using internet in the last three months? discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V102 s4bq17 How often did use the internet in the last three months? discrete numeric

V103 s4bq18 Use of the internet in the last three months for finding information
about goods 

discrete numeric

V104 s4bq19 Use of internet in the last three months for reading or downloading
online news/ 

discrete numeric

V105 s4bq20 Use of the internet in the last three months for obtaining information
from webs 

discrete numeric

V106 s4bq21 Use of the internet in the last three months for seeking health
information 

discrete numeric

V107 s4bq22 Use of internet on social media in the last 3 months discrete numeric

V108 s4bq23a Use only USSD code to access E-services or information discrete numeric

V109 s4bq23b Use application based system to access E-services or information discrete numeric

V110 s4bq23c Use mobile financial services(MOMO/AIRTEL MONEY/MOCASH/PUSH
AND PULL) 

discrete numeric

V111 s4bq23d Use any social media (whatsapp or facebook, or instagram or youtube
or twitter 

discrete numeric

V112 s4bq23e Access information through web browser discrete numeric

V113 s4bq23f Access IREMBO services discrete numeric

V114 s4bq23g Use any E-commerce plaforms discrete numeric

V115 s4bq23h Access E-learning platforms discrete numeric

V116 s4bq25 Use the internet from in the last 3 months discrete numeric

V117 s4bq26 Type of device used in accessing social media in the last three
months 

discrete numeric

V118 s6aq2 Worked on own farm no payment discrete numeric

V119 s6aq3 products obtained from this agricultural activity for discrete numeric

V120 s6aq4 Carry out any agricultural activity discrete numeric

V121 s6aq5 Worked for salary or wages in non-farm sector discrete numeric

V122 s6aq6 Run a non-farm business for cash or profit discrete numeric

V123 s6aq7 Worked in a non-fam business discrete numeric

V124 s6aq8 work as an unpaid trainee worker or as a volunteer worker in any
economic activi 

discrete numeric

V125 s6aq9 any economic activity (job, business or agriculture) from which he/she
was tempo 

discrete numeric

V126 s6aq10 Main reason not working over the last 7 days discrete numeric

V127 s6aq11 Receiving an income from his/her economic activity during absence? discrete numeric

V128 s6aq12 to work for a period less than 3 months? discrete numeric

V129 s6bq1 Hours usually work in the all economic activities over a week contin numeric

V130 s6bq2 Hours actually work in all economic activities last 7 days contin numeric

V131 s6bq3 ISCO level 1 discrete numeric

V132 s6bq4 ISIC level 1 discrete numeric

V133 s6bq5 What is [NAME]?s institutional sector of the main economic activity? discrete numeric

V134 s6bq6 perform this main economic activity overnight from 6pm to 6 am? discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V135 s6bq7 What is [NAME]?s status in economic activity discrete numeric

V136 s6bq8 Nature of [names]s? economic activity contract? discrete numeric

V137 s6bq9a usually earn in this main job (Amount) contin numeric

V138 s6bq9b usually earn in this main job (Unit) discrete numeric

V139 s6cq1 Over the last 7 days, fetch water for the household? discrete numeric

V140 s6cq2 Number of hours spend fetching water over the last 7 days contin numeric

V141 s6cq3 Over the last 7 days, forage for firewood for the household discrete numeric

V142 s6cq4 How many hours spend foraging for wood over the last 7 days contin numeric

V143 s6cq5 Over the last 7 days, searching for fodder or grazing for the
household?s anima 

discrete numeric

V144 s6cq6 How many hours spend caring for or searching for fodder over the
last 7 days? 

contin numeric

V145 s6cq7 Over the last 7 days, did go to the market for the household for
shopping? 

discrete numeric

V146 s6cq8 How many hours did spend going to market for shopping the last 7
days (to and fr 

discrete numeric

V147 s6cq9 Over the last 7 days, did cook for the household? discrete numeric

V148 s6cq10 How many hours did spend cooking over the last 7 days? contin numeric

V149 s6cq11 Over the last 7 days, did spend any time on other household chores
such as laund 

discrete numeric

V150 s6cq12 How many hours did spend on other household chores over the last 7
days? 

contin numeric

V151 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V152 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V153 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V154 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V155 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V156 ed_foodgov Gvt Contribution to School feeding contin numeric

V157 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s01_s5_s7_household

Content

Cases 3771 

Variable(s) 112 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V158 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V159 clust Clust contin numeric

V160 province Province discrete numeric

V161 district District discrete numeric

V162 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V163 s5aq1 Type of habitat discrete numeric

V164 s5aq2 Type of dwelling discrete numeric

V165 s5aq3 Number of rooms does your household have for sleeping discrete numeric

V166 s5aq4y Duration household inhabited dwelling (years) contin numeric

V167 s5aq4m Duration household inhabited dwelling (months) discrete numeric

V168 s5aq5 Household lived in other dwellings before occupying your current
house 

discrete numeric

V169 s5aq6 Main reason for moving to current dwelling discrete numeric

V170 s5aq7 Owner of the dwelling discrete numeric

V171 s5aq8 Current occupancy status discrete numeric

V172 s5bq1 The current value of your dwelling if you were to sell it contin numeric

V173 s5bq2a Estimated rent for dwelling contin numeric

V174 s5bq2b Time period discrete numeric

V175 s5bq3a Actual amount of rent paid in cash contin numeric

V176 s5bq3b Time period discrete numeric

V177 s5bq4 Household provide service/payments in kind discrete numeric

V178 s5bq5a Amount of services/payment in kind contin numeric

V179 s5bq5b Time period discrete numeric

V180 s5bq6 Do you own a residential house in this village or elsewhere? discrete numeric

V181 s5bq7 In which year did you acquire that house? contin numeric

V182 s5bq8 What was the value of that house when you acquired it? contin numeric

V183 s5bq9 How did you acquire that house? discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V184 s5cq1 Main source of water used for your household? discrete numeric

V185 s5cq2a Distance in meters between your dwelling and this source? contin numeric

V186 s5cq2b Time in minutes it take to go there, to get water and come back? contin numeric

V187 s5cq3 Main Source of drinking water for members of your household? discrete numeric

V188 s5cq4b Time in minutes it take to go there, to get water and come back contin numeric

V189 s5cq5 Is this source the nearest to you dwelling? discrete numeric

V190 s5cq6a Unused nearest drinking water source to your dwelling? discrete numeric

V191 s5cq6b Distance in meters between your dwelling and unused nearest
drinking water sourc 

contin numeric

V192 s5cq7 Main reason preventing your HH to use the nearest drinking water
source? 

discrete numeric

V193 s5cq8 In the last 4 weeks has there been anytime when your hh deed not
have sufficient 

discrete numeric

V194 s5cq9a Amount of last water bill from WASAC or other distributors (month) discrete numeric

V195 s5cq9b Amount of last water bill from WASAC or other distributors-amount contin numeric

V196 s5cq10 Did you buy water from a private vendor/neighbour during the last 7
days 

discrete numeric

V197 s5cq11 Amount paid to private water vendor last 7 days contin numeric

V198 s5cq12 Amount contribute to maintain the water source during the last
month 

contin numeric

V199 s5cq13 Household manage the rainwater discrete numeric

V200 s5cq14 Is this HH connected to the grid (electricity from the grid)? discrete numeric

V201 s5cq15 Main Reason your household is not connected to the electricity grid discrete numeric

V202 s5cq16 Main source energy for home lighting discrete numeric

V203 s5cq17 Main Source of electricity that you mostly used in your household discrete numeric

V204 s5cq18 Main reason preventing your household to use electricity for lighting discrete numeric

V205 s5cq19 Appliances get damaged/electrical system (voltage surges) discrete numeric

V206 s5cq20 Amount your household pay for electricity the last 4 weeks? contin numeric

V207 s5cq20a Does your household have an internet connection discrete numeric

V208 s5cq20b What is the main kind of internet connection used by household
members? 

discrete numeric

V209 s5cq20c What is the main barrier/reason for not accessing internet at home? discrete numeric

V210 s5cq21 Type of your primary cook stove discrete numeric

V211 s5cq22a Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove Most
used(Primary 

discrete numeric

V212 s5cq22b Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove
Second most used 

discrete numeric

V213 s5cq22c Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove Most
used(third) 

discrete numeric

V214 s5cq23 Where did you normally cook with the cook stove? discrete numeric

V215 s5cq24 How does your household dispose of its rubbish/garbage? discrete numeric

V216 s5cq25 What type of toilet does your household use? discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V217 s5cq26 Is the toilet facility shared with another household? discrete numeric

V218 s5cq27 Number of households in total use this toilet facility, including your
own house 

discrete numeric

V219 s5cq28 Has your (pit latrine or septic tank) ever been emptied? discrete numeric

V220 s5cq29 who removed the content of toilet last time it was empted discrete numeric

V221 s5cq30 Where were the contents emptied to? discrete numeric

V222 s5cq31 faced any problems that resulted from environmental destruction in
the previous 

discrete numeric

V223 s5cq32 main disaster you have experienced with your dwelling discrete numeric

V224 s5cq33 Have you received any environmental information in the last 12
months 

discrete numeric

V225 s5cq34 main source of information on environmental issues discrete numeric

V226 s5dq1 Main construction material of exterior wall discrete numeric

V227 s5dq2 Main roofing material for dwelling discrete numeric

V228 s5dq3 Main floor material for dwelling discrete numeric

V229 s5dq4 Area of the floor for dwelling-outside contin numeric

V230 s5eq1 Unsual negative situation affected household discrete numeric

V231 s5eq2a Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho 

discrete numeric

V232 s5eq2b Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(2nd severe sho 

discrete numeric

V233 s5eq2c Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(3rd severe sho 

discrete numeric

V234 s5eq2aa_m Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho 

discrete numeric

V235 s5eq2ab_m Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(2nd severe sho 

discrete numeric

V236 s5eq2ac_m Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(3rd severe sho 

discrete numeric

V237 s5eq2aa_y Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho 

discrete numeric

V238 s5eq2ab_y Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(2nd severe sho 

discrete numeric

V239 s5eq2ac_y Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(3rd severe sho 

discrete numeric

V240 s5eq3a What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the 

discrete numeric

V241 s5eq3b What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the 

discrete numeric

V242 s5eq3c What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the 

discrete numeric

V243 s5eq4a Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba 

discrete numeric

V244 s5eq4b Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba 

discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V245 s5eq4c Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba 

discrete numeric

V246 s7aq4 Did any member of your household own and/or raise any livestock,
herds, other fa 

discrete numeric

V247 s7aq4a How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Cattle 

discrete numeric

V248 s7aq4b How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Goats 

discrete numeric

V249 s7aq4c How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Sheep 

discrete numeric

V250 s7aq4d How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Pigs 

discrete numeric

V251 s7aq4e How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Poultry 

contin numeric

V252 s7aq4f How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Other (s 

discrete numeric

V253 s7a2q1 Have you ever received a cow from the Governments ?one cow per
poor family polic 

discrete numeric

V254 s7a2q2 In what year did you receive this animal? discrete numeric

V255 s7a2q3 Do you still keep this animal? discrete numeric

V256 s7a2q4 Household ever receiced animal from NGO or other social protection
scheme 

discrete numeric

V257 s7a2q5a Kind of animal 1st discrete character

V258 s7a2q6a Has the number of animals changed (Cow poor family) discrete numeric

V259 s7a2q6b Has the number of animals changed (1st animal from NGO) discrete numeric

V260 s7a2q6c Has the number of animals changed (2nd animal from NGO) discrete numeric

V261 s7a2q7 Household uses a maintained pasture discrete numeric

V262 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V263 s5cq4a Distance in meters between your dwelling discrete numeric

V264 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V265 pop_wt Population Weight contin numeric

V266 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V267 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V268 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V269 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s5f_access_to_services

Content

Cases 56565 

Variable(s) 23 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V270 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V271 clust Clust contin numeric

V272 province Province discrete numeric

V273 district District discrete numeric

V274 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V275 V6 Province discrete numeric

V276 s5fq0 Id Basic service discrete numeric

V277 s5fq0d Basic service description discrete character

V278 s5fq1 Frequency of use of service discrete numeric

V279 s5fq2 Main reason of litle or not used discrete numeric

V280 s5fq3a Time to arrive to the service (hours) discrete numeric

V281 s5fq3b Time to arrive to the service (minutes) contin numeric

V282 s5fq4 Distance from here to the nearest contin numeric

V283 s5fq5 Mode of transport to access service discrete numeric

V284 s5fq6 Service quality satisfaction discrete numeric

V285 s5fq7 Service quality in last 12 months discrete numeric

V286 s5fq8 Improved result of VUP PW activities discrete numeric

V287 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V288 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V289 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V290 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V291 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V292 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s8a1_expenditure

Content

Cases 290367 

Variable(s) 17 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V293 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V294 clust Clust contin numeric

V295 province Province discrete numeric

V296 district District discrete numeric

V297 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V298 s8a1q0 Items Name discrete numeric

V299 s8a1q2 Household purchased article over the last 12 months discrete numeric

V300 s8a1q3 Amount spent to purchase in last 12 months contin numeric

V301 s8a1q4 Place where purchased in the last 12 months discrete numeric

V302 s8a1q5 Article received as Gifts and In-kind discrete numeric

V303 s8a1q6 Value of Article received as Gifts and In-kind contin numeric

V304 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V305 epov_jan Extreme Poverty discrete numeric

V306 pov_jan Poverty Rate discrete numeric

V307 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V308 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V309 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s8a2_expenditure

Content

Cases 245115 

Variable(s) 17 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V310 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V311 clust Clust contin numeric

V312 province Province discrete numeric

V313 district District discrete numeric

V314 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V315 s8a2q0 Item name discrete numeric

V316 s8a2q2 Article purchased discrete numeric

V317 s8a2q3 Amount spent to purchase in last 4 weeks contin numeric

V318 s8a2q4 Place where purchased in the last 4 weeks discrete numeric

V319 s8a2q5 Article received as Gifts and In-kind discrete numeric

V320 s8a2q6 Value of Article received as Gifts and In-kind contin numeric

V321 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V322 epov_jan Extreme Poverty discrete numeric

V323 pov_jan Poverty Rate discrete numeric

V324 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V325 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V326 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s8a3_expenditure

Content

Cases 86623 

Variable(s) 21 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V327 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V328 clust Clust contin numeric

V329 province Province discrete numeric

V330 district District discrete numeric

V331 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V332 s8a3q0 Items discrete numeric

V333 s8a3q2 Article purchased over past 7 days discrete numeric

V334 s8a3q3 Amount spent to purchase in last 7 days contin numeric

V335 s8a3q4 Place where purchased in the last 7 days discrete numeric

V336 s8a3q5 Article received as Gifts and In-kind discrete numeric

V337 s8a3q6 Household acquire from other sources item over past 7 days - AMOUNT contin numeric

V338 s08a4_4 Consumed Own Production during the past 7 days discrete numeric

V339 s08a4_5 Quantity consumed? contin numeric

V340 s08a4_6 Unit of measure (Item) discrete numeric

V341 s08a4_7 At what price could you sell (Item) contin numeric

V342 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V343 epov_jan Extreme Poverty discrete numeric

V344 pov_jan Poverty Rate discrete numeric

V345 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V346 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V347 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption

Content

Cases 558108 

Variable(s) 64 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V348 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V349 clust Clust contin numeric

V350 province Province discrete numeric

V351 district District discrete numeric

V352 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V353 s8bq0 Items discrete numeric

V354 s8bq2_v2 Item ourchased (Visit2) discrete numeric

V355 s8bq3a_v2 Quantity purchased (Visit2) contin numeric

V356 s8bq3b_v2 UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit2) discrete numeric

V357 s8bq4_v2 Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit2) contin numeric

V358 s8bq5_v2 Place of Purchase (Visit2) discrete numeric

V359 s8bq6_v2 Household Consumption (Visit2) discrete numeric

V360 s8bq7a_v2 Total Consumption (Visit2) contin numeric

V361 s8bq7b_v2 Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit2) discrete numeric

V362 s8bq8_v2 Total Consumption from purchased (Visit2) contin numeric

V363 s8bq9_v2 Consumption from Own Produced (Visit2) discrete numeric

V364 s8bq10_v2 Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit2) contin numeric

V365 s8bq10a_v2 Price from Own Produce (Visit2) contin numeric

V366 s8bq11_v2 Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit2) discrete numeric

V367 s8bq12_v2 Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit2) discrete numeric

V368 s8bq2_v3 Item ourchased (Visit3) discrete numeric

V369 s8bq3a_v3 Quantity purchased (Visit3) contin numeric

V370 s8bq3b_v3 UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit3) discrete numeric

V371 s8bq4_v3 Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit3) contin numeric

V372 s8bq5_v3 Place of Purchase (Visit3) discrete numeric

V373 s8bq6_v3 Household Consumption (Visit3) discrete numeric

V374 s8bq7a_v3 Total Consumption (Visit3) contin numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V375 s8bq7b_v3 Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit3) discrete numeric

V376 s8bq8_v3 Total Consumption from purchased (Visit3) contin numeric

V377 s8bq9_v3 Consumption from Own Produced (Visit3) discrete numeric

V378 s8bq10_v3 Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit3) contin numeric

V379 s8bq10a_v3 Price from Own Produce (Visit3) contin numeric

V380 s8bq11_v3 Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit3) discrete numeric

V381 s8bq12_v3 Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit3) discrete numeric

V382 s8bq2_v4 Item ourchased (Visit4) discrete numeric

V383 s8bq3a_v4 Quantity purchased (Visit4) contin numeric

V384 s8bq3b_v4 UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit4) discrete numeric

V385 s8bq4_v4 Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit4) contin numeric

V386 s8bq5_v4 Place of Purchase (Visit4) discrete numeric

V387 s8bq6_v4 Household Consumption (Visit4) discrete numeric

V388 s8bq7a_v4 Total Consumption (Visit4) contin numeric

V389 s8bq7b_v4 Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit4) discrete numeric

V390 s8bq8_v4 Total Consumption from purchased (Visit4) contin numeric

V391 s8bq9_v4 Consumption from Own Produced (Visit4) discrete numeric

V392 s8bq10_v4 Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit4) contin numeric

V393 s8bq10a_v4 Price from Own Produce (Visit4) contin numeric

V394 s8bq11_v4 Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit4) discrete numeric

V395 s8bq12_v4 Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit4) contin numeric

V396 s8bq2_v5 Item ourchased (Visit5) discrete numeric

V397 s8bq3a_v5 Quantity purchased (Visit5) contin numeric

V398 s8bq3b_v5 UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit5) discrete numeric

V399 s8bq4_v5 Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit5) contin numeric

V400 s8bq5_v5 Place of Purchase (Visit5) discrete numeric

V401 s8bq6_v5 Household Consumption (Visit5) discrete numeric

V402 s8bq7a_v5 Total Consumption (Visit5) contin numeric

V403 s8bq7b_v5 Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit5) discrete numeric

V404 s8bq8_v5 Total Consumption from purchased (Visit5) contin numeric

V405 s8bq9_v5 Consumption from Own Produced (Visit5) discrete numeric

V406 s8bq10_v5 Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit5) contin numeric

V407 s8bq10a_v5 Price from Own Produce (Visit5) contin numeric

V408 s8bq11_v5 Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit5) discrete numeric

V409 s8bq12_v5 Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit5) contin numeric

V410 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V411 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s8c_food_away_from_home

Content

Cases 15039 

Variable(s) 68 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V412 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V413 clust Clust contin numeric

V414 province Province discrete numeric

V415 district District discrete numeric

V416 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V417 pid Person Identification discrete numeric

V418 s8cq2_v2 Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? discrete numeric

V419 s8cq4_v2 Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V420 s8cq5_v2 Point of Service discrete numeric

V421 s8cq6_v2 Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V422 s8cq7_v2 Point of Service discrete numeric

V423 s8cq8_v2 Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V424 s8cq9_v2 Point of Service discrete numeric

V425 s8cq10_v2 Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V426 s8cq11_v2 Point of Service discrete numeric

V427 s8cq12_v2 Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V428 s8cq13_v2 Point Service discrete numeric

V429 s8cq14_v2 Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V430 s8cq15_v2 Point service discrete numeric

V431 s8cq16_v2 Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit2) contin numeric

V432 s8cq17_v2 Point service discrete numeric

V433 s8cq2_v3 Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? discrete numeric

V434 s8cq4_v3 Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit3) contin numeric

V435 s8cq5_v3 Point of Service discrete numeric

V436 s8cq6_v3 Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit3) contin numeric

V437 s8cq7_v3 Point of Service discrete numeric

V438 s8cq8_v3 Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit3) contin numeric
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V439 s8cq9_v3 Point of Service discrete numeric

V440 s8cq10_v3 Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit3) contin numeric

V441 s8cq11_v3 Point of Service discrete numeric

V442 s8cq12_v3 Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit3) contin numeric

V443 s8cq13_v3 Point Service discrete numeric

V444 s8cq14_v3 Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit3) contin numeric

V445 s8cq15_v3 Point service discrete numeric

V446 s8cq16_v3 Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit3) contin numeric

V447 s8cq17_v3 Point service discrete numeric

V448 s8cq2_v4 Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? discrete numeric

V449 s8cq4_v4 Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V450 s8cq5_v4 Point of Service discrete numeric

V451 s8cq6_v4 Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V452 s8cq7_v4 Point of Service discrete numeric

V453 s8cq8_v4 Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V454 s8cq9_v4 Point of Service discrete numeric

V455 s8cq10_v4 Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V456 s8cq11_v4 Point of Service discrete numeric

V457 s8cq12_v4 Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V458 s8cq13_v4 Point Service discrete numeric

V459 s8cq14_v4 Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V460 s8cq15_v4 Point service discrete numeric

V461 s8cq16_v4 Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit4) contin numeric

V462 s8cq17_v4 Point service discrete numeric

V463 s8cq2_v5 Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? discrete numeric

V464 s8cq4_v5 Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit5) contin numeric

V465 s8cq5_v5 Point of Service discrete numeric

V466 s8cq6_v5 Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit5) contin numeric

V467 s8cq7_v5 Point of Service discrete numeric

V468 s8cq8_v5 Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit5) contin numeric

V469 s8cq9_v5 Point of Service discrete numeric

V470 s8cq10_v5 Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit5) contin numeric

V471 s8cq11_v5 Point of Service discrete numeric

V472 s8cq12_v5 Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit5) contin numeric

V473 s8cq13_v5 Point Service discrete numeric

V474 s8cq14_v5 Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit5) contin numeric

V475 s8cq15_v5 Point service discrete numeric

V476 s8cq16_v5 Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit5) contin numeric
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V477 s8cq17_v5 Point service discrete numeric

V478 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V479 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s9a_transfers_out

Content

Cases 16256 

Variable(s) 25 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V480 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V481 clust Clust contin numeric

V482 province Province discrete numeric

V483 district District discrete numeric

V484 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V485 s9aq0 During the last 12 months, has this household send money or goods in
kind to a m 

discrete numeric

V486 s9aq2a ID of recipient discrete numeric

V487 s9aq2 HH Member contin numeric

V488 s9aq3 Relation with head of household discrete numeric

V489 s9aq4 Sex discrete numeric

V490 s9aq5 Location of the beneficiary discrete numeric

V491 s9aq6 Sent any cash in the last 12 months discrete numeric

V492 s9aq7 Total cash transfered in last 12 months contin numeric

V493 s9aq8 Main method for sending money discrete numeric

V494 s9aq9 Sent food products discrete numeric

V495 s9aq10 Total value of food sent over the course of the last 12 months contin numeric

V496 s9aq11 Sent other in-kind transfers discrete numeric

V497 s9aq12 Total value in-kind transfer in the last 12 months contin numeric

V498 s9aq13 Value payments require reimbursement discrete numeric

V499 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V500 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V501 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V502 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V503 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V504 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s9b_transfers_in

Content

Cases 9313 

Variable(s) 23 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V505 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V506 clust Clust contin numeric

V507 province Province discrete numeric

V508 district District discrete numeric

V509 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V510 s9bq0 During the last 12 months, has this household received money discrete numeric

V511 s9bq1a How many people did [name] send money contin numeric

V512 s9bq2 ID number of concern discrete numeric

V513 s9bq3 ID number of sender discrete numeric

V514 s9bq4 Relation with head of household discrete numeric

V515 s9bq5 Sex discrete numeric

V516 s9bq6 Location of sender discrete numeric

V517 s9bq7 Sent any cash to the HH discrete numeric

V518 s9bq8 Total amount of cash received in the last 12 months contin numeric

V519 s9bq9 Main method for receiving money discrete numeric

V520 s9bq10 Payments require remboursment discrete numeric

V521 s9bq99 More transfers in? discrete numeric

V522 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V523 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V524 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V525 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V526 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V527 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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Content

Cases 49439 

Variable(s) 13 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V528 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V529 clust Clust contin numeric

V530 province Province discrete numeric

V531 district District discrete numeric

V532 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V533 s9cq1 Expenditure code discrete numeric

V534 s9cq2 Amount spent contin numeric

V535 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V536 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V537 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V538 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V539 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V540 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s9d1_direct_support

Content

Cases 1003 

Variable(s) 37 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V541 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V542 clust Clust contin numeric

V543 province Province discrete numeric

V544 district District discrete numeric

V545 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V546 pid Select hh member who is in VUP discrete numeric

V547 s9d1q1 beneficiaries of VUP(any component) discrete numeric

V548 s9d1q2m Month discrete numeric

V549 s9d1q2y Year discrete numeric

V550 s9d1q3 reason for enrolling in the VUP direct support component discrete numeric

V551 s9d1q4 How much money the household received from VUP-DS in the
past 12 months? 

contin numeric

V552 s9d1q5 way by which direct support payment received discrete numeric

V553 s9d1q6 Activity by which the direct support benefit used for discrete character

V554 s9d1q6_A Buy Food discrete numeric

V555 s9d1q6_B Buy Cloth discrete numeric

V556 s9d1q6_C Buy Home Utensils discrete numeric

V557 s9d1q6_D Buy Durables asset discrete numeric

V558 s9d1q6_E Pay Education/School Fess discrete numeric

V559 s9d1q6_F Pay Health/Medical Expenses discrete numeric

V560 s9d1q6_G Buy Animals discrete numeric

V561 s9d1q6_H Invest in Farming discrete numeric

V562 s9d1q6_I Invest in business Income or income generating activity discrete numeric

V563 s9d1q6_J Improve dwelling discrete numeric

V564 s9d1q6_K Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine discrete numeric

V565 s9d1q6_L Saving in EJo Heza discrete numeric

V566 s9d1q6_M Other discrete numeric
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V567 s9d1q6_other Other, specify discrete character

V568 s9d1q7 Have you received your DS entitlement for all the months since
you joined 

discrete numeric

V569 s9d1q8a Number of delayed days of first last payment contin numeric

V570 s9d1q8b Number of delayed days of second last payment contin numeric

V571 s9d1q8c Number of delayed days of third last payment contin numeric

V572 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V573 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V574 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V575 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V576 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V577 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric

34



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

vup_s9d2_classic_public_work

Content

Cases 925 

Variable(s) 40 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V578 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V579 clust Clust contin numeric

V580 province Province discrete numeric

V581 district District discrete numeric

V582 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V583 pid HH member ID discrete numeric

V584 s9d1q1 beneficiaries of VUP(any component) discrete numeric

V585 s9d2q1 beneficiaries of class public work discrete numeric

V586 s9d2q2m join the Classic Public Work Programme / Month discrete numeric

V587 s9d2q2y join the Classic Public Work Programme / Year discrete numeric

V588 s9d2q3 number of months a household participated in cPW over the last 12
months 

discrete numeric

V589 s9d2q4 Daily wage contin numeric

V590 s9d2q5 way by which cPW payment were received to beneficiary discrete numeric

V591 s9d2q6 way of receiving cPW payment discrete character

V592 s9d2q6_A Buy Food discrete numeric

V593 s9d2q6_B Buy Cloth discrete numeric

V594 s9d2q6_C Buy Home Utensils discrete numeric

V595 s9d2q6_D Buy Durables asset discrete numeric

V596 s9d2q6_E Pay Education/School Fess discrete numeric

V597 s9d2q6_F Pay Health/Medical Expenses discrete numeric

V598 s9d2q6_G Buy Animals discrete numeric

V599 s9d2q6_H Invest in Farming discrete numeric

V600 s9d2q6_I Invest in business Income or income generating activity discrete numeric

V601 s9d2q6_J Improve dwelling discrete numeric

V602 s9d2q6_K Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine discrete numeric

V603 s9d2q6_L Saving in EJo Heza discrete numeric
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V604 s9d2q6_M Other discrete numeric

V605 s9d2q7a Number of delayed days of first last payment contin numeric

V606 s9d2q7b Number of delayed days of second last payment contin numeric

V607 s9d2q7c Number of delayed days of third last payment contin numeric

V608 s9d2q8 Did you receive payment for all the work performed during the last 12
months? 

discrete numeric

V609 s9d2q9 When was the last Public Works payment received? discrete numeric

V610 s9d2q10 How much did you receive in the last cPW payment? contin numeric

V611 s9d2q11 What is the total value of cPW payments you received over the last
12 months? 

contin numeric

V612 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V613 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V614 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V615 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V616 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V617 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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Content

Cases 796 

Variable(s) 42 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V618 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V619 clust Clust contin numeric

V620 province Province discrete numeric

V621 district District discrete numeric

V622 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V623 V6 Province discrete numeric

V624 pid HH member ID discrete numeric

V625 s9d1q1 beneficiaries of VUP(any component) discrete numeric

V626 s9d3q1 beneficiaries of Expanded Public Work discrete numeric

V627 s9d3q2 Components of ePW a beneficiary working on discrete numeric

V628 s9d3q2m join the Classic Public Work Programme / Month discrete numeric

V629 s9d3q2y join the Classic Public Work Programme / Year discrete numeric

V630 s9d3q3 number of months a household participated in ePW over the last 12
months 

discrete numeric

V631 s9d3q4 Mode of getting ePW payment discrete numeric

V632 s9d3q5 activity by which ePW benefit used for in the last 12 months discrete character

V633 s9d3q5_A Buy Food discrete numeric

V634 s9d3q5_B Buy Cloth discrete numeric

V635 s9d3q5_C Buy Home Utensils discrete numeric

V636 s9d3q5_D Buy Durables asset discrete numeric

V637 s9d3q5_E Pay Education/School Fess discrete numeric

V638 s9d3q5_F Pay Health/Medical Expenses discrete numeric

V639 s9d3q5_G Buy Animals discrete numeric

V640 s9d3q5_H Invest in Farming discrete numeric

V641 s9d3q5_I Invest in business Income or income generating activity discrete numeric

V642 s9d3q5_J Improve dwelling discrete numeric

V643 s9d3q5_K Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V644 s9d3q5_L Saving in EJo Heza discrete numeric

V645 s9d3q5_M Other discrete numeric

V646 s9d3q6a Number of delayed days of first last payment contin numeric

V647 s9d3q6b Number of delayed days of second last payment contin numeric

V648 s9d3q6c Number of delayed days of third last payment contin numeric

V649 s9d3q7 Whether beneficiary of ePW received payment of all work performed
during the la 

discrete numeric

V650 s9d3q8 Month of the last EPW payment received discrete numeric

V651 s9d3q9 EPW beneficiary's entitlement for all months since program
enrollment 

discrete numeric

V652 s9d3q10 Total amount received from ePW payment over the last 12 months contin numeric

V653 s9d3q11 monthly wage earned during the last participation in ePW contin numeric

V654 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V655 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V656 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V657 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V658 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V659 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s9d4_nsds

Content

Cases 675 

Variable(s) 41 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V660 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V661 clust Clust contin numeric

V662 province Province discrete numeric

V663 district District discrete numeric

V664 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V665 pid HH member ID discrete numeric

V666 V7 Province discrete numeric

V667 s9d1q1 beneficiaries of VUP(any component) discrete numeric

V668 s9d4q1 HH has any Beneficiaries of NUTRITION SENSITIVE DIRECT
SUPPORT 

discrete numeric

V669 s9d4q1aa_y Join the NSDS /Year discrete numeric

V670 s9d4q1aa_m Join the NSDS /Month discrete numeric

V671 s9d4q2 status while being enrolled in NSDS discrete numeric

V672 s9d4q3 number of ANC visits for women having baby while enrolled when
they were pregnan 

discrete numeric

V673 s9d4q4 number of PNC visits in respect of the child (0-6 weeks old) for
which a woman 

discrete numeric

V674 s9d4q5 heights for age measurement visits attended at health facility discrete numeric

V675 s9d4q6 activity by which NSDS benefit used for in the last 12 months discrete character

V676 s9d4q6_A Buy Food discrete numeric

V677 s9d4q6_B Buy Cloth discrete numeric

V678 s9d4q6_C Buy Home Utensils discrete numeric

V679 s9d4q6_D Buy Durables asset discrete numeric

V680 s9d4q6_E Pay Education/School Fess discrete numeric

V681 s9d4q6_F Pay Health/Medical Expenses discrete numeric

V682 s9d4q6_G Buy Animals discrete numeric

V683 s9d4q6_H Invest in Farming discrete numeric

V684 s9d4q6_I Invest in business Income or income generating activity discrete numeric
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ID Name Label Type Format Question

V685 s9d4q6_J Improve dwelling discrete numeric

V686 s9d4q6_K Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine discrete numeric

V687 s9d4q6_L Saving in EJo Heza discrete numeric

V688 s9d4q6_M Other discrete numeric

V689 s9d4q7 number of quarters by which HH received NSDS payment in the
past 12 months 

discrete numeric

V690 s9d4q8 Program quarterly benefit contin numeric

V691 s9d4q9a Number of delayed days of first last payment contin numeric

V692 s9d4q9b Number of delayed days of second last payment contin numeric

V693 s9d4q9c Number of delayed days of third last payment contin numeric

V694 s9d4q10 mode of receiving NSDS payment discrete numeric

V695 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V696 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V697 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V698 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V699 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V700 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s9d5_financial_services

Content

Cases 592 

Variable(s) 23 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V701 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V702 clust Clust contin numeric

V703 province Province discrete numeric

V704 district District discrete numeric

V705 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V706 pid ID HH Member discrete numeric

V707 V7 Province discrete numeric

V708 s9d1q1 beneficiaries of VUP(any component) discrete numeric

V709 s9d5q1 household who ever applied for financial service loan discrete numeric

V710 s9d5q2m When joined financial Component / Month discrete numeric

V711 s9d5q2y When joined financial Component / Year discrete numeric

V712 s9d5q2 Approved financial services loan discrete numeric

V713 s9d5q3 Whether the total amount was received as requested discrete numeric

V714 s9d5q4 the total amount of the loan received contin numeric

V715 s9d5q5 type of financial services loan discrete numeric

V716 s9d5q6 Main project activity that originally planned for the loan discrete numeric

V717 s9d5q7 Main project activity implemented after receiving the loan discrete numeric

V718 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V719 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V720 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V721 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V722 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V723 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s9e_other_income

Content

Cases 98878 

Variable(s) 16 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V724 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V725 clust Clust contin numeric

V726 province Province discrete numeric

V727 district District discrete numeric

V728 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V729 V6 Province discrete numeric

V730 s9eq1 Item Code discrete numeric

V731 s9eq2 Has your household received any of the following in the last 12 months? discrete numeric

V732 s9eq3 How much have you received the last 4 weeks contin numeric

V733 s9eq4 How much have you received the last 12 months contin numeric

V734 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V735 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V736 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V737 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V738 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V739 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s10a1_a2_credits

Content

Cases 5404 

Variable(s) 21 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V740 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V741 clust Clust contin numeric

V742 province Province discrete numeric

V743 district District discrete numeric

V744 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V745 V6 Province discrete numeric

V746 pid Loan recipient Id Number discrete numeric

V747 s10aq1 Household member tried to obtain a loan discrete numeric

V748 s10aq2 Main reason why loan was denied discrete numeric

V749 s10aq3 Household members owe money discrete numeric

V750 s10aq4 Loan Id Number discrete numeric

V751 s10aq6 Loan source discrete numeric

V752 s10aq7 Main purpose of loan discrete numeric

V753 s10aq8 Property required to secure the loan discrete numeric

V754 s10aq9 Has loan been repaid partislly or completely discrete numeric

V755 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V756 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V757 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V758 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V759 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V760 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s10b_durables

Content

Cases 101817 

Variable(s) 20 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V761 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V762 clust Clust contin numeric

V763 province Province discrete numeric

V764 district District discrete numeric

V765 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V766 V6 Province discrete numeric

V767 s10bq0 Item code discrete numeric

V768 s10bq1 Coicop discrete numeric

V769 s10bq2 How many does your household own? discrete numeric

V770 s10bq3 Status when purchased discrete numeric

V771 s10bq4 Article 1 purchase year contin numeric

V772 s10bq5a Article 1 current value contin numeric

V773 s10bq5b Article 2 current value contin numeric

V774 s10bq5c Article 3 current value contin numeric

V775 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V776 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V777 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V778 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V779 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V780 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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vup_s10c_savings

Content

Cases 10777 

Variable(s) 20 

Structure
Type: 
Keys: () 

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID Name Label Type Format Question

V781 hhid Household Identification contin numeric

V782 clust Clust contin numeric

V783 province Province discrete numeric

V784 district District discrete numeric

V785 ur Residence area discrete numeric

V786 V6 Province discrete numeric

V787 pid ID number of person saving discrete numeric

V788 s10cq1 Ownership of bank account(Financial Institution/momo/Tontine) discrete numeric

V789 s10cq3 Id Number of account contin numeric

V790 s10cq4 Does ... have account (bank account/momo)? discrete numeric

V791 s10cq5 What institution does ... bank with? discrete numeric

V792 s10cq6 Which type of account does ... own? discrete numeric

V793 s10cq7 Does the account generate interest? discrete numeric

V794 s10cq8 Does ... participate in a tontine discrete numeric

V795 weight Household Weight contin numeric

V796 quintile Quintiles of real consumption per ae discrete numeric

V797 pov_jan Total Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V798 poverty Welfare Categories discrete numeric

V799 epov_jan Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio discrete numeric

V800 strata_id VUP Strata discrete numeric
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121857
Standard deviation: 1089

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12164.7
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Person ID Number(EICV7) (pid) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Sex (s1q1) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Relation with the head of household (s1q2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 37
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-14

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Age (Years) (s1q3y) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-998

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Age (Months) (s1q3m) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-11

Valid cases: 2185
Invalid: 12854
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Marital status (s1q4) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 46
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 10571
Invalid: 4468

country of birth (s1q5a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 72
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-195

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

District of birth (s1q5b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 14810
Invalid: 229

Nationality (s1q6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 72
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-195

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Absent during past 12 months (s1q7a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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how many months has been away from this household during past 12
months (s1q7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 1288
Invalid: 13751

primary reason of absence from household in the last 12 months
(s1q8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 28
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 1288
Invalid: 13751

Resident of another household in the last 12 months (s1q9) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1288
Invalid: 13751

Will be resident in the household during the period of enumeration
(s1q10) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

primary n reason for absence during enumeration (s1q11) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 31
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 500
Invalid: 14539
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Father still alive (s1q12) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 37
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 6836
Invalid: 8203

Mother still alive (s1q13) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 37
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 6836
Invalid: 8203

Household membership (s1q14) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Always lived in the district (s2q2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Duration since last move (years) (s2q3y) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 18
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-93

Valid cases: 3054
Invalid: 11985
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Duration since last move (months) (s2q3m) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-11

Valid cases: 159
Invalid: 14880

country lived prior to current place (s2q4a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 72
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-195

Valid cases: 3054
Invalid: 11985

District lived prior to current place (s2q4b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 2521
Invalid: 12518

Kind of place lived prior to current place (s2q5) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 11
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 2521
Invalid: 12518

Duration lived in the previuos location years (s2q6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 18
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-77

Valid cases: 3054
Invalid: 11985
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Primary reason for moving (s2q7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 51
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-17

Valid cases: 3054
Invalid: 11985

Move alone or with other members of your household (s2q8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3054
Invalid: 11985

Is [name] currently covered by any health insurance? (s3q2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Main health insurance carry (s3q3) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 27
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 12897
Invalid: 2142

Suffer from an illness or injury over the last 4weeks (s3q4) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Medical consultation in the over last 4 weeks (s3q5) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 25
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

why not consult any Medical profession (s3q5a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 40
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 1310
Invalid: 13729

Main reason for medical consultation (s3q6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 27
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 3832
Invalid: 11207

Difficulty in seeing (s3q7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 13205
Invalid: 1834

Difficulty hearing (s3q8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 13205
Invalid: 1834
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Difficulty in moving (s3q9) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 13205
Invalid: 1834

Difficulty in remembering or concentrating (s3q10) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 13205
Invalid: 1834

Difficulty communicating (s3q11) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 13205
Invalid: 1834

Difficulty in self-care (such as: washing all over or dressing) (s3q12) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 13205
Invalid: 1834

Ever been to school or organized learning (s4aq1) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Main reason of never attended school (s4aq1a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 37
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-16

Valid cases: 3044
Invalid: 11995

Highest class succesfully attended in school (s4aq2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 11995
Invalid: 3044

years of school complete successfully at that level? (s4aq2a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-8

Valid cases: 11559
Invalid: 3480

Highest diploma/certificate/ degree you have ever obtained (s4aq3) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 48
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 3754
Invalid: 11285

Class attended in 2022/2023 (s4aq6a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-14

Valid cases: 9615
Invalid: 5424
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Class attended in 2023/2024 (s4aq6b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-14

Valid cases: 10812
Invalid: 4227

Class attended in 2024/2025 (s4aq6c) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-13

Valid cases: 1197
Invalid: 13842

Cause of repeat the 2023 class in 2024 (s4aq6d) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 806
Invalid: 14233

Attended school in the last 12 months (s4aq7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 11995
Invalid: 3044

Highest level of education attended in last 12 months (s4aq8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 5596
Invalid: 9443
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Highest class attended in last 12 months (s4aq8a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 4478
Invalid: 10561

Boarding School (s4aq8b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1053
Invalid: 13986

Age when studying in the Reported class (s4aq9) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 5-28

Valid cases: 4478
Invalid: 10561
Minimum: 5
Maximum: 28
Mean: 12.1
Standard deviation: 4.1

Reason for delaying start the school? (s4aq10) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 42
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 2967
Invalid: 12072

Type of school (s4aq11) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 21
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 5596
Invalid: 9443
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Registration and school fees (s4aq14a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-1500000

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792

Parent contributions (s4aq14b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-405000

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792

School uniforms (s4aq14c) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-258350

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792

Books and school supplies (s4aq14d) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-650000

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792

Transport to and from school (s4aq14e) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-284000

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792
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Room and board (or board only) (s4aq14f) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-990000

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792

Other schooling expenditures (s4aq14g) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-340000

Valid cases: 5247
Invalid: 9792

Total education expenses (non-distributed option) (s4aq14h) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-3550000

Valid cases: 349
Invalid: 14690

Responsible for payment of majority of school related expenditures
(s4aq15) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 30
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 5530
Invalid: 9509

school feeding (s4aq15a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4478
Invalid: 10561
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Absence at school in last 7 days (s4aq16) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 11
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 4478
Invalid: 10561

School days not attend last week (s4aq17) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 858
Invalid: 14181

Primary cause of not attending school (s4aq18) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 25
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-10

Valid cases: 858
Invalid: 14181

Year of lefting school (s4aq19) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1994-2024

Valid cases: 2576
Invalid: 12463
Minimum: 1994
Maximum: 2024
Mean: 2016.8
Standard deviation: 4.9

Reason for leaving school (s4aq20) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 32
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-20

Valid cases: 2685
Invalid: 12354
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attended any vocational training (s4bq1) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 33
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 11298
Invalid: 3741

Expense of this training including fees, expenses and accommodation
(s4bq2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-600000

Valid cases: 314
Invalid: 14725

Have you attended a literacy course? (s4bq3) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1715
Invalid: 13324

Able to read a simple note (s4bq4) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 11298
Invalid: 3741

Can read proposed a sentence (s4bq5) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 49
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 8028
Invalid: 7011
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Able to write a simple note (s4bq6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 8028
Invalid: 7011

Able to do a written calculation (s4bq7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 11298
Invalid: 3741

Have a mobile telephone (s4bq8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 11298
Invalid: 3741

Phone functionalities. Owned by ... (s4bq9) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 23
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 4590
Invalid: 10449

type of phone do you own? (s4bq10) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 11
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 4590
Invalid: 10449
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reasons for not having a smartphone (s4bq11) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3631
Invalid: 11408

Why does not have a mobile telephone (s4bq12) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 6708
Invalid: 8331

Own a computer (s4bq13a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 11298
Invalid: 3741

Computer literacy (s4bq13b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 11298
Invalid: 3741

How often did use a computer in the last three months? (s4bq13c) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 46
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 552
Invalid: 14487
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Copying or moving a file or a folder (s4bq14a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Using copy and paste tools to duplicate or move information
(s4bq14b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Sending e-mails with attached files (s4bq14c) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Using basic arithmetic formula in a spreadsheet (s4bq14d) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Connecting and installing new devices (s4bq14e) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730
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Finding, downloading, installing and configuring software (s4bq14f) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Creating electronic presentations with presentation software
(s4bq14g) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Transferring files between a computer and other devices (s4bq14h) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Writing a computer program using a specialized programming
language (s4bq14i) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 309
Invalid: 14730

Used of internet in the last 3 months (s4bq15) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 9568
Invalid: 5471
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Reason for not using internet in the last three months? (s4bq16) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 33
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 8520
Invalid: 6519

How often did use the internet in the last three months? (s4bq17) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 1048
Invalid: 13991

Use of the internet in the last three months for finding information
about goods (s4bq18) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1048
Invalid: 13991

Use of internet in the last three months for reading or downloading
online news/ (s4bq19) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1048
Invalid: 13991

Use of the internet in the last three months for obtaining information
from webs (s4bq20) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1048
Invalid: 13991
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Use of the internet in the last three months for seeking health
information (s4bq21) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1048
Invalid: 13991

Use of internet on social media in the last 3 months (s4bq22) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 1048
Invalid: 13991

Use only USSD code to access E-services or information (s4bq23a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Use application based system to access E-services or information
(s4bq23b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Use mobile financial services(MOMO/AIRTEL
MONEY/MOCASH/PUSH AND PULL) (s4bq23c) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031
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Use any social media (whatsapp or facebook, or instagram or youtube
or twitter (s4bq23d) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Access information through web browser (s4bq23e) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Access IREMBO services (s4bq23f) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Use any E-commerce plaforms (s4bq23g) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Access E-learning platforms (s4bq23h) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031
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Use the internet from in the last 3 months (s4bq25) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 43
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Type of device used in accessing social media in the last three
months (s4bq26) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 28
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 1008
Invalid: 14031

Worked on own farm no payment (s6aq2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 12854
Invalid: 2185

products obtained from this agricultural activity for (s6aq3) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 22
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 4743
Invalid: 10296

Carry out any agricultural activity (s6aq4) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 12854
Invalid: 2185
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Worked for salary or wages in non-farm sector (s6aq5) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 12854
Invalid: 2185

Run a non-farm business for cash or profit (s6aq6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 12854
Invalid: 2185

Worked in a non-fam business (s6aq7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 12854
Invalid: 2185

work as an unpaid trainee worker or as a volunteer worker in any
economic activi (s6aq8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 12854
Invalid: 2185

any economic activity (job, business or agriculture) from which
he/she was tempo (s6aq9) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5873
Invalid: 9166
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Main reason not working over the last 7 days (s6aq10) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 67
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-10

Valid cases: 137
Invalid: 14902

Receiving an income from his/her economic activity during absence?
(s6aq11) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 71
Invalid: 14968

to work for a period less than 3 months? (s6aq12) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 11
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 53
Invalid: 14986

Hours usually work in the all economic activities over a week (s6bq1) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-119

Valid cases: 7093
Invalid: 7946
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 119
Mean: 35.1
Standard deviation: 17

Hours actually work in all economic activities last 7 days (s6bq2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-119

Valid cases: 7093
Invalid: 7946
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 119
Mean: 29
Standard deviation: 17.6
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ISCO level 1 (s6bq3) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 49
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 6816
Invalid: 8223

ISIC level 1 (s6bq4) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 71
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-21

Valid cases: 7093
Invalid: 7946

What is [NAME]?s institutional sector of the main economic activity?
(s6bq5) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 45
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 7093
Invalid: 7946

perform this main economic activity overnight from 6pm to 6 am?
(s6bq6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 13
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 574
Invalid: 14465

What is [NAME]?s status in economic activity (s6bq7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 46
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 7093
Invalid: 7946
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Nature of [names]s? economic activity contract? (s6bq8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 19
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 2774
Invalid: 12265

usually earn in this main job (Amount) (s6bq9a) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-3000000

Valid cases: 3512
Invalid: 11527
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 3000000
Mean: 16617.6
Standard deviation: 84553

usually earn in this main job (Unit) (s6bq9b) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 13
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3512
Invalid: 11527

Over the last 7 days, fetch water for the household? (s6cq1) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4640
Invalid: 10399

Number of hours spend fetching water over the last 7 days (s6cq2) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-30

Valid cases: 3425
Invalid: 11614
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 30
Mean: 4.1
Standard deviation: 3.5
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Over the last 7 days, forage for firewood for the household (s6cq3) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4639
Invalid: 10400

How many hours spend foraging for wood over the last 7 days (s6cq4) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-35

Valid cases: 1961
Invalid: 13078
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 35
Mean: 4.1
Standard deviation: 3.5

Over the last 7 days, searching for fodder or grazing for the
household?s anima (s6cq5) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4639
Invalid: 10400

How many hours spend caring for or searching for fodder over the
last 7 days? (s6cq6) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-48

Valid cases: 1753
Invalid: 13286
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 48
Mean: 5.3
Standard deviation: 5.8

Over the last 7 days, did go to the market for the household for
shopping? (s6cq7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview
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Over the last 7 days, did go to the market for the household for
shopping? (s6cq7) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4639
Invalid: 10400

How many hours did spend going to market for shopping the last 7
days (to and fr (s6cq8) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-15

Valid cases: 607
Invalid: 14432

Over the last 7 days, did cook for the household? (s6cq9) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4639
Invalid: 10400

How many hours did spend cooking over the last 7 days? (s6cq10) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-35

Valid cases: 1821
Invalid: 13218
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 35
Mean: 5.1
Standard deviation: 4.3

Over the last 7 days, did spend any time on other household chores
such as laund (s6cq11) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 4639
Invalid: 10400
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How many hours did spend on other household chores over the last 7
days? (s6cq12) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-49

Valid cases: 2458
Invalid: 12581
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 49
Mean: 3.6
Standard deviation: 4.3

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 105.8
Standard deviation: 129.1

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Gvt Contribution to School feeding (ed_foodgov) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-24975

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 24975
Mean: 6084
Standard deviation: 10256.4

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s0_s1_s2_s3_s4_s6a_s6b_s6c_person
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121888.6
Standard deviation: 1091.2

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

79



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

Type of habitat (s5aq1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 38
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Type of dwelling (s5aq2) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 62
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Number of rooms does your household have for sleeping (s5aq3) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Duration household inhabited dwelling (years) (s5aq4y) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-77

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 77
Mean: 13.6
Standard deviation: 12.4

Duration household inhabited dwelling (months) (s5aq4m) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-11

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
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Household lived in other dwellings before occupying your current
house (s5aq5) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Main reason for moving to current dwelling (s5aq6) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 30
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-10

Valid cases: 2820
Invalid: 951

Owner of the dwelling (s5aq7) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 22
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Current occupancy status (s5aq8) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 32
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

The current value of your dwelling if you were to sell it (s5bq1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 50000-50000000

Valid cases: 3198
Invalid: 573
Minimum: 50000
Maximum: 50000000
Mean: 2024771.7
Standard deviation: 3321524
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Estimated rent for dwelling (s5bq2a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 300-200000

Valid cases: 3535
Invalid: 236
Minimum: 300
Maximum: 200000
Mean: 8087.9
Standard deviation: 14768.2

Time period (s5bq2b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3535
Invalid: 236

Actual amount of rent paid in cash (s5bq3a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-130000

Valid cases: 236
Invalid: 3535
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 130000
Mean: 14987.3
Standard deviation: 17785.6

Time period (s5bq3b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 230
Invalid: 3541

Household provide service/payments in kind (s5bq4) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 236
Invalid: 3535
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Amount of services/payment in kind (s5bq5a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1000-10000

Valid cases: 20
Invalid: 3751
Minimum: 1000
Maximum: 10000
Mean: 4250
Standard deviation: 2016.4

Time period (s5bq5b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 20
Invalid: 3751

Do you own a residential house in this village or elsewhere? (s5bq6) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 573
Invalid: 3198

In which year did you acquire that house? (s5bq7) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1947-2024

Valid cases: 3229
Invalid: 542
Minimum: 1947
Maximum: 2024
Mean: 2008.8
Standard deviation: 12.5

What was the value of that house when you acquired it? (s5bq8) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 2004-48000000

Valid cases: 3229
Invalid: 542
Minimum: 2004
Maximum: 48000000
Mean: 885549
Standard deviation: 1926668.6
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How did you acquire that house? (s5bq9) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 22
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 3229
Invalid: 542

Main source of water used for your household? (s5cq1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 31
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Distance in meters between your dwelling and this source? (s5cq2a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7500

Valid cases: 3537
Invalid: 234
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 7500
Mean: 958.5
Standard deviation: 854.3

Time in minutes it take to go there, to get water and come back?
(s5cq2b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-222

Valid cases: 3537
Invalid: 234
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 222
Mean: 28.6
Standard deviation: 21.9

Main Source of drinking water for members of your household?
(s5cq3) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Main Source of drinking water for members of your household?
(s5cq3) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 31
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Time in minutes it take to go there, to get water and come back
(s5cq4b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-180

Valid cases: 3546
Invalid: 225
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 180
Mean: 30
Standard deviation: 22.7

Is this source the nearest to you dwelling? (s5cq5) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3546
Invalid: 225

Unused nearest drinking water source to your dwelling? (s5cq6a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 31
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 667
Invalid: 3104

Distance in meters between your dwelling and unused nearest
drinking water sourc (s5cq6b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Distance in meters between your dwelling and unused nearest
drinking water sourc (s5cq6b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-5000

Valid cases: 667
Invalid: 3104
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 5000
Mean: 511.4
Standard deviation: 490.7

Main reason preventing your HH to use the nearest drinking water
source? (s5cq7) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 22
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 667
Invalid: 3104

In the last 4 weeks has there been anytime when your hh deed not
have sufficient (s5cq8) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 21
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Amount of last water bill from WASAC or other distributors (month)
(s5cq9a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-12

Valid cases: 234
Invalid: 3537

Amount of last water bill from WASAC or other distributors-amount
(s5cq9b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Amount of last water bill from WASAC or other distributors-amount
(s5cq9b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-49525

Valid cases: 234
Invalid: 3537
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 49525
Mean: 3404.5
Standard deviation: 5554.9

Did you buy water from a private vendor/neighbour during the last 7
days (s5cq10) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Amount paid to private water vendor last 7 days (s5cq11) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 10-15000

Valid cases: 1159
Invalid: 2612
Minimum: 10
Maximum: 15000
Mean: 442
Standard deviation: 811.8

Amount contribute to maintain the water source during the last
month (s5cq12) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-3000

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 3000
Mean: 15.3
Standard deviation: 113.3

Household manage the rainwater (s5cq13) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Household manage the rainwater (s5cq13) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Is this HH connected to the grid (electricity from the grid)? (s5cq14) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 32
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Main Reason your household is not connected to the electricity grid
(s5cq15) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 47
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 1199
Invalid: 2572

Main source energy for home lighting (s5cq16) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 48
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-16

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Main Source of electricity that you mostly used in your household
(s5cq17) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 36
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
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Main reason preventing your household to use electricity for lighting
(s5cq18) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 24
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 19
Invalid: 3752

Appliances get damaged/electrical system (voltage surges) (s5cq19) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1336
Invalid: 2435

Amount your household pay for electricity the last 4 weeks? (s5cq20) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-10000

Valid cases: 1336
Invalid: 2435
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 10000
Mean: 950.4
Standard deviation: 964.6

Does your household have an internet connection (s5cq20a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

What is the main kind of internet connection used by household
members? (s5cq20b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 23
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 554
Invalid: 3217
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What is the main barrier/reason for not accessing internet at home?
(s5cq20c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 42
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3217
Invalid: 554

Type of your primary cook stove (s5cq21) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove Most
used(Primary (s5cq22a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-14

Valid cases: 3751
Invalid: 20

Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove
Second most used (s5cq22b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 3751
Invalid: 20

Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove Most
used(third) (s5cq22c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Three main sources of cooking fuel you used on this cook stove Most
used(third) (s5cq22c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 29
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 2442
Invalid: 1329

Where did you normally cook with the cook stove? (s5cq23) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 59
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 3751
Invalid: 20

How does your household dispose of its rubbish/garbage? (s5cq24) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 42
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

What type of toilet does your household use? (s5cq25) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 42
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Is the toilet facility shared with another household? (s5cq26) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3749
Invalid: 22
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Number of households in total use this toilet facility, including your
own house (s5cq27) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-98

Valid cases: 630
Invalid: 3141

Has your (pit latrine or septic tank) ever been emptied? (s5cq28) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 13
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3749
Invalid: 22

who removed the content of toilet last time it was empted (s5cq29) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 649
Invalid: 3122

Where were the contents emptied to? (s5cq30) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 35
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 649
Invalid: 3122

faced any problems that resulted from environmental destruction in
the previous (s5cq31) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
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main disaster you have experienced with your dwelling (s5cq32) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 763
Invalid: 3008

Have you received any environmental information in the last 12
months (s5cq33) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

main source of information on environmental issues (s5cq34) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 18
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 3270
Invalid: 501

Main construction material of exterior wall (s5dq1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 32
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Main roofing material for dwelling (s5dq2) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 37
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
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Main floor material for dwelling (s5dq3) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Area of the floor for dwelling-outside (s5dq4) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 5-180.36

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 5
Maximum: 180.4
Mean: 36.7
Standard deviation: 16.1

Unsual negative situation affected household (s5eq1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho (s5eq2a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 81
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-18

Valid cases: 2204
Invalid: 1567

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(2nd severe sho (s5eq2b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 81
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-19

Valid cases: 2204
Invalid: 1567
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Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(3rd severe sho (s5eq2c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 81
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-19

Valid cases: 1097
Invalid: 2674

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho (s5eq2aa_m) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 272
Invalid: 3499

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(2nd severe sho (s5eq2ab_m) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2-12

Valid cases: 65
Invalid: 3706

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(3rd severe sho (s5eq2ac_m) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-10

Valid cases: 15
Invalid: 3756

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho (s5eq2aa_y) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(1st severe sho (s5eq2aa_y) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2022-2024

Valid cases: 272
Invalid: 3499

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(2nd severe sho (s5eq2ab_y) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2023-2024

Valid cases: 65
Invalid: 3706

Main problems affecting your household during the last 12
months(3rd severe sho (s5eq2ac_y) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2023-2024

Valid cases: 15
Invalid: 3756

What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the (s5eq3a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 93
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-22

Valid cases: 2204
Invalid: 1567

What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the (s5eq3b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the (s5eq3b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 93
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-22

Valid cases: 1097
Invalid: 2674

What did the household do to compensate for the consequences of
the chock in the (s5eq3c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 93
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-22

Valid cases: 217
Invalid: 3554

Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba (s5eq4a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 30
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 2204
Invalid: 1567

Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba (s5eq4b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 30
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 1097
Invalid: 2674

Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba (s5eq4c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Number of months did it take your HH to recover from the recent
shock and get ba (s5eq4c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 30
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 217
Invalid: 3554

Did any member of your household own and/or raise any livestock,
herds, other fa (s7aq4) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Cattle (s7aq4a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-8

Valid cases: 2200
Invalid: 1571

How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Goats (s7aq4b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-9

Valid cases: 2200
Invalid: 1571

How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Sheep (s7aq4c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Sheep (s7aq4c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-8

Valid cases: 2200
Invalid: 1571

How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Pigs (s7aq4d) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-12

Valid cases: 2200
Invalid: 1571

How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Poultry (s7aq4e) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 2200
Invalid: 1571
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 100
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 3.2

How many of the following livestock or poultry does the household
own - Other (s (s7aq4f) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-2

Valid cases: 2200
Invalid: 1571

Have you ever received a cow from the Governments ?one cow per
poor family polic (s7a2q1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview
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Have you ever received a cow from the Governments ?one cow per
poor family polic (s7a2q1) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

In what year did you receive this animal? (s7a2q2) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2006-2024

Valid cases: 888
Invalid: 2883

Do you still keep this animal? (s7a2q3) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 888
Invalid: 2883

Household ever receiced animal from NGO or other social protection
scheme (s7a2q4) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Kind of animal 1st (s7a2q5a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 2

Valid cases: 852
Invalid: 0
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Has the number of animals changed (Cow poor family) (s7a2q6a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 14
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 888
Invalid: 2883

Has the number of animals changed (1st animal from NGO) (s7a2q6b) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 14
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 852
Invalid: 2919

Has the number of animals changed (2nd animal from NGO) (s7a2q6c) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 14
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 55
Invalid: 3716

Household uses a maintained pasture (s7a2q7) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 2599
Invalid: 1172

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 3771
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Distance in meters between your dwelling (s5cq4a) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 3771

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.7
Standard deviation: 127.8

Population Weight (pop_wt) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-7088.6826171875

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 7088.7
Mean: 422.1
Standard deviation: 624

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
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Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s01_s5_s7_household
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 3771
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121888.6
Standard deviation: 1091.1

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0
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Province (V6) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

Id Basic service (s5fq0) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 32
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-15

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

Basic service description (s5fq0d) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 25

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 0

Frequency of use of service (s5fq1) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

Main reason of litle or not used (s5fq2) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 23
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 27142
Invalid: 29423

Time to arrive to the service (hours) (s5fq3a) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
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Time to arrive to the service (hours) (s5fq3a) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-14

Valid cases: 40357
Invalid: 16208

Time to arrive to the service (minutes) (s5fq3b) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-58

Valid cases: 40357
Invalid: 16208
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 58
Mean: 15.9
Standard deviation: 14.4

Distance from here to the nearest (s5fq4) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-70000

Valid cases: 40357
Invalid: 16208
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 70000
Mean: 4123.4
Standard deviation: 4864.1

Mode of transport to access service (s5fq5) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 14
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 40357
Invalid: 16208

Service quality satisfaction (s5fq6) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 13
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 40357
Invalid: 16208
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Service quality in last 12 months (s5fq7) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 40357
Invalid: 16208

Improved result of VUP PW activities (s5fq8) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 12480
Invalid: 44085

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.7
Standard deviation: 127.7

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0
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Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s5f_access_to_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 56565
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121888.6
Standard deviation: 1091.1

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
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Items Name (s8a1q0) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-77

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

Household purchased article over the last 12 months (s8a1q2) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

Amount spent to purchase in last 12 months (s8a1q3) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-4000000

Valid cases: 47718
Invalid: 242649
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 4000000
Mean: 7951
Standard deviation: 27276.4

Place where purchased in the last 12 months (s8a1q4) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 47730
Invalid: 242637

Article received as Gifts and In-kind (s8a1q5) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
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Value of Article received as Gifts and In-kind (s8a1q6) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-1274000

Valid cases: 10727
Invalid: 279640
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 1274000
Mean: 15685.5
Standard deviation: 25972.6

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.7
Standard deviation: 127.7

Extreme Poverty (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

Poverty Rate (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
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Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s8a1_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 290367
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121888.6
Standard deviation: 1091.1

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
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Item name (s8a2q0) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-65

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

Article purchased (s8a2q2) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

Amount spent to purchase in last 4 weeks (s8a2q3) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 0
Range: 20-300000

Valid cases: 21890
Invalid: 223225
Minimum: 20
Maximum: 300000
Mean: 849.6
Standard deviation: 3094.6

Place where purchased in the last 4 weeks (s8a2q4) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 21896
Invalid: 223219

Article received as Gifts and In-kind (s8a2q5) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
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Value of Article received as Gifts and In-kind (s8a2q6) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 30-630000

Valid cases: 2098
Invalid: 243017
Minimum: 30
Maximum: 630000
Mean: 2813.5
Standard deviation: 22626.2

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.7
Standard deviation: 127.7

Extreme Poverty (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

Poverty Rate (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
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Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s8a2_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 245115
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121889.2
Standard deviation: 1091.7

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
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Items (s8a3q0) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-23

Valid cases: 86618
Invalid: 5

Article purchased over past 7 days (s8a3q2) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0

Amount spent to purchase in last 7 days (s8a3q3) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 20-100000

Valid cases: 11480
Invalid: 75143
Minimum: 20
Maximum: 100000
Mean: 741.2
Standard deviation: 1980.3

Place where purchased in the last 7 days (s8a3q4) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 11481
Invalid: 75142

Article received as Gifts and In-kind (s8a3q5) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
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Household acquire from other sources item over past 7 days -
AMOUNT (s8a3q6) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 20-30000

Valid cases: 1708
Invalid: 84915
Minimum: 20
Maximum: 30000
Mean: 818.8
Standard deviation: 1436

Consumed Own Production during the past 7 days (s08a4_4) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 18830
Invalid: 67793

Quantity consumed? (s08a4_5) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.001-98.7

Valid cases: 3088
Invalid: 83535
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 98.7
Mean: 28.4
Standard deviation: 17.4

Unit of measure (Item) (s08a4_6) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 3089
Invalid: 83534

At what price could you sell (Item) (s08a4_7) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 0
Range: 10-45000

Valid cases: 3086
Invalid: 83537
Minimum: 10
Maximum: 45000
Mean: 268.9
Standard deviation: 1286.1
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Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.3
Standard deviation: 127

Extreme Poverty (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0

Poverty Rate (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
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VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s8a3_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 86623
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121888.6
Standard deviation: 1091.1

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
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Items (s8bq0) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-148

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Item ourchased (Visit2) (s8bq2_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Quantity purchased (Visit2) (s8bq3a_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0002-470

Valid cases: 16677
Invalid: 541431
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 470
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 4.4

UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit2) (s8bq3b_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 16677
Invalid: 541431

Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit2)
(s8bq4_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 20-30000

Valid cases: 16676
Invalid: 541432
Minimum: 20
Maximum: 30000
Mean: 495.3
Standard deviation: 714.2
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Place of Purchase (Visit2) (s8bq5_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 16677
Invalid: 541431

Household Consumption (Visit2) (s8bq6_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Total Consumption (Visit2) (s8bq7a_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0001-20

Valid cases: 32554
Invalid: 525554
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 20
Mean: 0.8
Standard deviation: 1.2

Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit2) (s8bq7b_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 32553
Invalid: 525555

Total Consumption from purchased (Visit2) (s8bq8_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-18

Valid cases: 32554
Invalid: 525554
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 18
Mean: 0.4
Standard deviation: 0.9
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Consumption from Own Produced (Visit2) (s8bq9_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 8122
Invalid: 549986

Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit2) (s8bq10_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-15

Valid cases: 6223
Invalid: 551885
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 15
Mean: 1.4
Standard deviation: 1.6

Price from Own Produce (Visit2) (s8bq10a_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-8000

Valid cases: 6082
Invalid: 552026
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 8000
Mean: 486.7
Standard deviation: 438.8

Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit2) (s8bq11_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2234
Invalid: 555874

Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit2) (s8bq12_v2) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0002-20

Valid cases: 2228
Invalid: 555880
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Item ourchased (Visit3) (s8bq2_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Quantity purchased (Visit3) (s8bq3a_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0005-30

Valid cases: 18880
Invalid: 539228
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 30
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 1.6

UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit3) (s8bq3b_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 18880
Invalid: 539228

Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit3)
(s8bq4_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-20000

Valid cases: 18880
Invalid: 539228
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 20000
Mean: 515.2
Standard deviation: 679.4

Place of Purchase (Visit3) (s8bq5_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 18880
Invalid: 539228
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Household Consumption (Visit3) (s8bq6_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Total Consumption (Visit3) (s8bq7a_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0001-23.3400001525879

Valid cases: 38159
Invalid: 519949
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 23.3
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 1.5

Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit3) (s8bq7b_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 38159
Invalid: 519949

Total Consumption from purchased (Visit3) (s8bq8_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-20

Valid cases: 38159
Invalid: 519949
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 20
Mean: 0.5
Standard deviation: 1.1

Consumption from Own Produced (Visit3) (s8bq9_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 10489
Invalid: 547619
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Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit3) (s8bq10_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-23.34

Valid cases: 7987
Invalid: 550121
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 23.3
Mean: 1.8
Standard deviation: 2.1

Price from Own Produce (Visit3) (s8bq10a_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-12000

Valid cases: 7816
Invalid: 550292
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 12000
Mean: 481.5
Standard deviation: 471.7

Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit3) (s8bq11_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2931
Invalid: 555177

Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit3) (s8bq12_v3) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0004-12

Valid cases: 2923
Invalid: 555185

Item ourchased (Visit4) (s8bq2_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
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Quantity purchased (Visit4) (s8bq3a_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0001-33

Valid cases: 18071
Invalid: 540037
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 33
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 1.6

UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit4) (s8bq3b_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 18071
Invalid: 540037

Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit4)
(s8bq4_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-33000

Valid cases: 18071
Invalid: 540037
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 33000
Mean: 510.1
Standard deviation: 723.7

Place of Purchase (Visit4) (s8bq5_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 18071
Invalid: 540037

Household Consumption (Visit4) (s8bq6_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
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Total Consumption (Visit4) (s8bq7a_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0001-25

Valid cases: 36970
Invalid: 521138
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 25
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 1.6

Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit4) (s8bq7b_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 36970
Invalid: 521138

Total Consumption from purchased (Visit4) (s8bq8_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-25

Valid cases: 36970
Invalid: 521138
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 25
Mean: 0.5
Standard deviation: 1

Consumption from Own Produced (Visit4) (s8bq9_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 10287
Invalid: 547821

Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit4) (s8bq10_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-23.34

Valid cases: 7819
Invalid: 550289
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 23.3
Mean: 1.9
Standard deviation: 2.2
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Price from Own Produce (Visit4) (s8bq10a_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-12500

Valid cases: 7666
Invalid: 550442
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 12500
Mean: 487.3
Standard deviation: 497.5

Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit4) (s8bq11_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2900
Invalid: 555208

Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit4) (s8bq12_v4) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0002-15

Valid cases: 2893
Invalid: 555215
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 15
Mean: 1.2
Standard deviation: 1.5

Item ourchased (Visit5) (s8bq2_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Quantity purchased (Visit5) (s8bq3a_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0004-85

Valid cases: 17868
Invalid: 540240
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 85
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 1.7
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UNIT of [Item] purchased (Visit5) (s8bq3b_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 17868
Invalid: 540240

Value of [Item] Purchased in LOCAL CURRENCY Amount (Visit5)
(s8bq4_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 10-36000

Valid cases: 17868
Invalid: 540240
Minimum: 10
Maximum: 36000
Mean: 522.5
Standard deviation: 822.8

Place of Purchase (Visit5) (s8bq5_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 17868
Invalid: 540240

Household Consumption (Visit5) (s8bq6_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0

Total Consumption (Visit5) (s8bq7a_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0001-23.3400001525879

Valid cases: 36239
Invalid: 521869
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 23.3
Mean: 1
Standard deviation: 1.6

132



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

Total Consumption- UNIT (Visit5) (s8bq7b_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 36239
Invalid: 521869

Total Consumption from purchased (Visit5) (s8bq8_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-22

Valid cases: 36239
Invalid: 521869
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 22
Mean: 0.5
Standard deviation: 1

Consumption from Own Produced (Visit5) (s8bq9_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 9990
Invalid: 548118

Total Consumption from Own Produced (Visit5) (s8bq10_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0-23.34

Valid cases: 7558
Invalid: 550550
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 23.3
Mean: 1.9
Standard deviation: 2.2

Price from Own Produce (Visit5) (s8bq10a_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 5
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-8000

Valid cases: 7420
Invalid: 550688
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 8000
Mean: 478.1
Standard deviation: 454.8
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Consumption from Gifts and In-kind (Visit5) (s8bq11_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 2852
Invalid: 555256

Total Consumption from Gifts and In-Kind (Visit5) (s8bq12_v5) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 4
Range: 0.0001-15

Valid cases: 2844
Invalid: 555264
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 15
Mean: 1.3
Standard deviation: 1.6

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.7
Standard deviation: 127.7

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s8b_food_expenditure_consumption
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 558108
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121857
Standard deviation: 1089

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12164.7
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Person Identification (pid) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? (s8cq2_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit2) (s8cq4_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-2000

Valid cases: 306
Invalid: 14733
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 2000
Mean: 409.8
Standard deviation: 259.9

Point of Service (s8cq5_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 306
Invalid: 14733

Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit2) (s8cq6_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-5000

Valid cases: 1111
Invalid: 13928
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 5000
Mean: 792.9
Standard deviation: 503.5
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Point of Service (s8cq7_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1110
Invalid: 13929

Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit2) (s8cq8_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 150-3500

Valid cases: 466
Invalid: 14573
Minimum: 150
Maximum: 3500
Mean: 902.7
Standard deviation: 556.3

Point of Service (s8cq9_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 466
Invalid: 14573

Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit2)
(s8cq10_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-3500

Valid cases: 362
Invalid: 14677
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 3500
Mean: 272.4
Standard deviation: 299.3

Point of Service (s8cq11_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 362
Invalid: 14677
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Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit2)
(s8cq12_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-1200

Valid cases: 98
Invalid: 14941
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 1200
Mean: 288.3
Standard deviation: 166.3

Point Service (s8cq13_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 98
Invalid: 14941

Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit2)
(s8cq14_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-7000

Valid cases: 612
Invalid: 14427
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 7000
Mean: 486.5
Standard deviation: 415.4

Point service (s8cq15_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 612
Invalid: 14427

Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit2)
(s8cq16_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview
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Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit2)
(s8cq16_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-4500

Valid cases: 668
Invalid: 14371
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 4500
Mean: 747.9
Standard deviation: 597.8

Point service (s8cq17_v2) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 668
Invalid: 14371

Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? (s8cq2_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit3) (s8cq4_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-4000

Valid cases: 372
Invalid: 14667
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 4000
Mean: 539.7
Standard deviation: 444

Point of Service (s8cq5_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 373
Invalid: 14666
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Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit3) (s8cq6_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-6000

Valid cases: 1398
Invalid: 13641
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 6000
Mean: 1050.7
Standard deviation: 726.8

Point of Service (s8cq7_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1399
Invalid: 13640

Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit3) (s8cq8_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 140-6000

Valid cases: 623
Invalid: 14416
Minimum: 140
Maximum: 6000
Mean: 1172
Standard deviation: 791.3

Point of Service (s8cq9_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 624
Invalid: 14415

Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit3)
(s8cq10_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-3200

Valid cases: 329
Invalid: 14710
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 3200
Mean: 335
Standard deviation: 371
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Point of Service (s8cq11_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 329
Invalid: 14710

Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit3)
(s8cq12_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-1500

Valid cases: 140
Invalid: 14899
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 1500
Mean: 345.9
Standard deviation: 245.9

Point Service (s8cq13_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 140
Invalid: 14899

Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit3)
(s8cq14_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-3000

Valid cases: 690
Invalid: 14349
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 3000
Mean: 564.7
Standard deviation: 386.9

Point service (s8cq15_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview
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Point service (s8cq15_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 690
Invalid: 14349

Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit3)
(s8cq16_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 6
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-10000

Valid cases: 748
Invalid: 14291
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 10000
Mean: 1001.6
Standard deviation: 988.4

Point service (s8cq17_v3) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 748
Invalid: 14291

Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? (s8cq2_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0

Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit4) (s8cq4_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-6000

Valid cases: 373
Invalid: 14666
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 6000
Mean: 588.9
Standard deviation: 496.2
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Point of Service (s8cq5_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 373
Invalid: 14666

Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit4) (s8cq6_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-8000

Valid cases: 1471
Invalid: 13568
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 8000
Mean: 1091.7
Standard deviation: 796.9

Point of Service (s8cq7_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1471
Invalid: 13568

Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit4) (s8cq8_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-8500

Valid cases: 642
Invalid: 14397
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 8500
Mean: 1238.9
Standard deviation: 888

Point of Service (s8cq9_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 642
Invalid: 14397
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Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit4)
(s8cq10_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-3000

Valid cases: 336
Invalid: 14703
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 3000
Mean: 348.2
Standard deviation: 390.6

Point of Service (s8cq11_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 336
Invalid: 14703

Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit4)
(s8cq12_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-2000

Valid cases: 101
Invalid: 14938
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 2000
Mean: 357.9
Standard deviation: 290.1

Point Service (s8cq13_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 101
Invalid: 14938

Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit4)
(s8cq14_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview
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Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit4)
(s8cq14_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 70-4000

Valid cases: 683
Invalid: 14356
Minimum: 70
Maximum: 4000
Mean: 563.3
Standard deviation: 438.7

Point service (s8cq15_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 683
Invalid: 14356

Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit4)
(s8cq16_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 6
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-6700

Valid cases: 778
Invalid: 14261
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 6700
Mean: 1020.9
Standard deviation: 850

Point service (s8cq17_v4) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 778
Invalid: 14261

Consumed any food away from home Since my last visit ? (s8cq2_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 3
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Amount pay for breakfast away from home (Visit5) (s8cq4_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-5000

Valid cases: 363
Invalid: 14676
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 5000
Mean: 628.8
Standard deviation: 526.4

Point of Service (s8cq5_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 363
Invalid: 14676

Amount paid for lunch away from home (Visit5) (s8cq6_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 14-6000

Valid cases: 1497
Invalid: 13542
Minimum: 14
Maximum: 6000
Mean: 1132.8
Standard deviation: 765.9

Point of Service (s8cq7_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1497
Invalid: 13542

Amount paid for dinner away from home (Visit5) (s8cq8_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-7000

Valid cases: 667
Invalid: 14372
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 7000
Mean: 1227
Standard deviation: 800.7
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Point of Service (s8cq9_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 667
Invalid: 14372

Amount paid for food/snacks between meals away from home (Visit5)
(s8cq10_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 20-4000

Valid cases: 316
Invalid: 14723
Minimum: 20
Maximum: 4000
Mean: 363
Standard deviation: 462.3

Point of Service (s8cq11_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 316
Invalid: 14723

Amount paid for any hot beverage away from home (Visit5)
(s8cq12_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-2000

Valid cases: 91
Invalid: 14948
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 2000
Mean: 442.9
Standard deviation: 423.5

Point Service (s8cq13_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview
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Point Service (s8cq13_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 91
Invalid: 14948

Amount paid for any non-alcoholic drinks away from home (Visit5)
(s8cq14_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-4500

Valid cases: 646
Invalid: 14393
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 4500
Mean: 589.3
Standard deviation: 450.8

Point service (s8cq15_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 646
Invalid: 14393

Amount paid for alcoholic drinks taken away from home (Visit5)
(s8cq16_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 6
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-9300

Valid cases: 778
Invalid: 14261
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 9300
Mean: 1086.8
Standard deviation: 1003.9

Point service (s8cq17_v5) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 778
Invalid: 14261
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Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 105.8
Standard deviation: 129.1

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s8c_food_away_from_home
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 15039
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121704
Standard deviation: 1039.9

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12153.4
Standard deviation: 91.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

150



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

During the last 12 months, has this household send money or goods
in kind to a m (s9aq0) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

ID of recipient (s9aq2a) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-99

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411

HH Member (s9aq2) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-97

Valid cases: 15849
Invalid: 407
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 97
Mean: 85.8
Standard deviation: 30.7

Relation with head of household (s9aq3) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411

Sex (s9aq4) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411
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Location of the beneficiary (s9aq5) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411

Sent any cash in the last 12 months (s9aq6) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411

Total cash transfered in last 12 months (s9aq7) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 100-800000

Valid cases: 3291
Invalid: 12965
Minimum: 100
Maximum: 800000
Mean: 7101.9
Standard deviation: 25834.2

Main method for sending money (s9aq8) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 3292
Invalid: 12964

Sent food products (s9aq9) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411
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Total value of food sent over the course of the last 12 months (s9aq10) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-448000

Valid cases: 11702
Invalid: 4554
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 448000
Mean: 4430.8
Standard deviation: 11425.6

Sent other in-kind transfers (s9aq11) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411

Total value in-kind transfer in the last 12 months (s9aq12) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-300000

Valid cases: 3308
Invalid: 12948
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 300000
Mean: 4572.7
Standard deviation: 9607.9

Value payments require reimbursement (s9aq13) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 15845
Invalid: 411

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.9
Standard deviation: 131.4
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Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9a_transfers_out
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 16256
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121681
Standard deviation: 1087.9

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12147.4
Standard deviation: 94.4

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0
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During the last 12 months, has this household received money (s9bq0) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0

How many people did [name] send money (s9bq1a) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-99

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 99
Mean: 42
Standard deviation: 48.3

ID number of concern (s9bq2) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-99

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152

ID number of sender (s9bq3) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-99

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152

Relation with head of household (s9bq4) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152
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Sex (s9bq5) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152

Location of sender (s9bq6) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152

Sent any cash to the HH (s9bq7) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 9313

Total amount of cash received in the last 12 months (s9bq8) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 50-2600000

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152
Minimum: 50
Maximum: 2600000
Mean: 9922.8
Standard deviation: 44201.4

Main method for receiving money (s9bq9) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152
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Payments require remboursment (s9bq10) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 0
Invalid: 9313

More transfers in? (s9bq99) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 8161
Invalid: 1152

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 97
Standard deviation: 127.2

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0
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Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9b_transfers_in
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 9313
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121881.7
Standard deviation: 1089

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12166.1
Standard deviation: 92.7

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
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Expenditure code (s9cq1) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-13

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0

Amount spent (s9cq2) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-3000000

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 3000000
Mean: 4368.3
Standard deviation: 39976.1

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 104.4
Standard deviation: 128

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
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Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9c_other_expenditure
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 49439
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120002-123772

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120002
Maximum: 123772
Mean: 121893.3
Standard deviation: 1131.3

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12169
Standard deviation: 95.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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Select hh member who is in VUP (pid) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

beneficiaries of VUP(any component) (s9d1q1) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Month (s9d1q2m) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Year (s9d1q2y) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2008-2024

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

reason for enrolling in the VUP direct support component (s9d1q3) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 63
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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How much money the household received from VUP-DS in the past 12
months? (s9d1q4) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 7000-252000

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 7000
Maximum: 252000
Mean: 119178.9
Standard deviation: 52765.9

way by which direct support payment received (s9d1q5) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 25
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Activity by which the direct support benefit used for (s9d1q6) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 18

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Buy Food (s9d1q6_A) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Buy Cloth (s9d1q6_B) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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Buy Home Utensils (s9d1q6_C) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Buy Durables asset (s9d1q6_D) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Pay Education/School Fess (s9d1q6_E) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Pay Health/Medical Expenses (s9d1q6_F) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Buy Animals (s9d1q6_G) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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Invest in Farming (s9d1q6_H) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Invest in business Income or income generating activity (s9d1q6_I) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Improve dwelling (s9d1q6_J) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine (s9d1q6_K) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Saving in EJo Heza (s9d1q6_L) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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Other (s9d1q6_M) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Other, specify (s9d1q6_other) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 30

Valid cases: 10
Invalid: 0

Have you received your DS entitlement for all the months since you
joined (s9d1q7) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Number of delayed days of first last payment (s9d1q8a) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-68

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 68
Mean: 7.8
Standard deviation: 7

Number of delayed days of second last payment (s9d1q8b) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-61

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 61
Mean: 8.5
Standard deviation: 7.9
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Number of delayed days of third last payment (s9d1q8c) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-90

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 90
Mean: 8.6
Standard deviation: 8

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 92.8
Standard deviation: 121.5

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9d1_direct_support
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 1003
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121936.3
Standard deviation: 1149.4

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12156.3
Standard deviation: 91.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
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HH member ID (pid) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

beneficiaries of VUP(any component) (s9d1q1) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

beneficiaries of class public work (s9d2q1) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

join the Classic Public Work Programme / Month (s9d2q2m) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

join the Classic Public Work Programme / Year (s9d2q2y) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2008-2024

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
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number of months a household participated in cPW over the last 12
months (s9d2q3) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-12

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

Daily wage (s9d2q4) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-15000

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 15000
Mean: 1634.4
Standard deviation: 693.4

way by which cPW payment were received to beneficiary (s9d2q5) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 25
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

way of receiving cPW payment (s9d2q6) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 13

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 0

Buy Food (s9d2q6_A) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11
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Buy Cloth (s9d2q6_B) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Buy Home Utensils (s9d2q6_C) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Buy Durables asset (s9d2q6_D) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Pay Education/School Fess (s9d2q6_E) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Pay Health/Medical Expenses (s9d2q6_F) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11
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Buy Animals (s9d2q6_G) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Invest in Farming (s9d2q6_H) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Invest in business Income or income generating activity (s9d2q6_I) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Improve dwelling (s9d2q6_J) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine (s9d2q6_K) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11
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Saving in EJo Heza (s9d2q6_L) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Other (s9d2q6_M) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 914
Invalid: 11

Number of delayed days of first last payment (s9d2q7a) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-90

Valid cases: 915
Invalid: 10
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 90
Mean: 10.3
Standard deviation: 11

Number of delayed days of second last payment (s9d2q7b) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-90

Valid cases: 915
Invalid: 10
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 90
Mean: 9.1
Standard deviation: 9.5

Number of delayed days of third last payment (s9d2q7c) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-75

Valid cases: 915
Invalid: 10
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 75
Mean: 8.8
Standard deviation: 10
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Did you receive payment for all the work performed during the last
12 months? (s9d2q8) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 915
Invalid: 10

When was the last Public Works payment received? (s9d2q9) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 764
Invalid: 161

How much did you receive in the last cPW payment? (s9d2q10) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1000-150000

Valid cases: 764
Invalid: 161
Minimum: 1000
Maximum: 150000
Mean: 16264.8
Standard deviation: 12484.4

What is the total value of cPW payments you received over the last 12
months? (s9d2q11) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 8-450000

Valid cases: 764
Invalid: 161
Minimum: 8
Maximum: 450000
Mean: 93718.6
Standard deviation: 59655.8

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

177



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 99.8
Standard deviation: 117.8

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0

178



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9d2_classic_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 925
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120005-123767

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120005
Maximum: 123767
Mean: 122051
Standard deviation: 1137.9

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12323

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12323
Mean: 12172.8
Standard deviation: 85.7

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 794
Invalid: 2
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Province (V6) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 794
Invalid: 2

HH member ID (pid) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

beneficiaries of VUP(any component) (s9d1q1) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

beneficiaries of Expanded Public Work (s9d3q1) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Components of ePW a beneficiary working on (s9d3q2) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
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join the Classic Public Work Programme / Month (s9d3q2m) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

join the Classic Public Work Programme / Year (s9d3q2y) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2008-2024

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

number of months a household participated in ePW over the last 12
months (s9d3q3) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Mode of getting ePW payment (s9d3q4) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 25
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

activity by which ePW benefit used for in the last 12 months (s9d3q5) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 8

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
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Buy Food (s9d3q5_A) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Buy Cloth (s9d3q5_B) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Buy Home Utensils (s9d3q5_C) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Buy Durables asset (s9d3q5_D) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Pay Education/School Fess (s9d3q5_E) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
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Pay Health/Medical Expenses (s9d3q5_F) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Buy Animals (s9d3q5_G) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Invest in Farming (s9d3q5_H) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Invest in business Income or income generating activity (s9d3q5_I) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Improve dwelling (s9d3q5_J) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

184



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine (s9d3q5_K) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Saving in EJo Heza (s9d3q5_L) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Other (s9d3q5_M) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Number of delayed days of first last payment (s9d3q6a) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-69

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 69
Mean: 10.8
Standard deviation: 9.4

Number of delayed days of second last payment (s9d3q6b) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-80

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 80
Mean: 11.3
Standard deviation: 9.8
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Number of delayed days of third last payment (s9d3q6c) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-61

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 61
Mean: 10.8
Standard deviation: 9.5

Whether beneficiary of ePW received payment of all work performed
during the la (s9d3q7) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Month of the last EPW payment received (s9d3q8) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 639
Invalid: 157

EPW beneficiary's entitlement for all months since program
enrollment (s9d3q9) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 639
Invalid: 157

Total amount received from ePW payment over the last 12 months
(s9d3q10) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview
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Total amount received from ePW payment over the last 12 months
(s9d3q10) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 8500-500000

Valid cases: 639
Invalid: 157
Minimum: 8500
Maximum: 500000
Mean: 145729.2
Standard deviation: 55360.7

monthly wage earned during the last participation in ePW (s9d3q11) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1500-170500

Valid cases: 639
Invalid: 157
Minimum: 1500
Maximum: 170500
Mean: 15774.3
Standard deviation: 7530.9

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.48226952552795-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.5
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 97.1
Standard deviation: 119.3

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

187



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9d3_expanded_public_work
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 796
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120439-123631

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120439
Maximum: 123631
Mean: 121850.5
Standard deviation: 719.7

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12318

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12318
Mean: 12160.9
Standard deviation: 96.3

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 674
Invalid: 1
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HH member ID (pid) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 36
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-99

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Province (V7) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 674
Invalid: 1

beneficiaries of VUP(any component) (s9d1q1) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

HH has any Beneficiaries of NUTRITION SENSITIVE DIRECT
SUPPORT (s9d4q1) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Join the NSDS /Year (s9d4q1aa_y) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2020-2024

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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Join the NSDS /Month (s9d4q1aa_m) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

status while being enrolled in NSDS (s9d4q2) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 45
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

number of ANC visits for women having baby while enrolled when
they were pregnan (s9d4q3) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 21
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 209
Invalid: 466

number of PNC visits in respect of the child (0-6 weeks old) for which
a woman (s9d4q4) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 23
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 628
Invalid: 47

heights for age measurement visits attended at health facility
(s9d4q5) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 26
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-9

Valid cases: 628
Invalid: 47
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activity by which NSDS benefit used for in the last 12 months
(s9d4q6) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: character
Width: 10

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Buy Food (s9d4q6_A) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Buy Cloth (s9d4q6_B) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Buy Home Utensils (s9d4q6_C) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Buy Durables asset (s9d4q6_D) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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Pay Education/School Fess (s9d4q6_E) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Pay Health/Medical Expenses (s9d4q6_F) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Buy Animals (s9d4q6_G) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Invest in Farming (s9d4q6_H) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Invest in business Income or income generating activity (s9d4q6_I) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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Improve dwelling (s9d4q6_J) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Savings in SACCO,VSLA or Tontine (s9d4q6_K) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Saving in EJo Heza (s9d4q6_L) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Other (s9d4q6_M) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

number of quarters by which HH received NSDS payment in the past
12 months (s9d4q7) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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Program quarterly benefit (s9d4q8) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 5000-120500

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 5000
Maximum: 120500
Mean: 30606.5
Standard deviation: 13461.8

Number of delayed days of first last payment (s9d4q9a) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-90

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 90
Mean: 9.9
Standard deviation: 12

Number of delayed days of second last payment (s9d4q9b) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-70

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 70
Mean: 7.8
Standard deviation: 9.2

Number of delayed days of third last payment (s9d4q9c) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-90

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 90
Mean: 5.4
Standard deviation: 9.1

mode of receiving NSDS payment (s9d4q10) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 25
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 2.96453905105591-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 175
Standard deviation: 152.7

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9d4_nsds
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 675
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120003-123771

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120003
Maximum: 123771
Mean: 121606.3
Standard deviation: 1056.7

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12166
Standard deviation: 91.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
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ID HH Member (pid) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

Province (V7) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

beneficiaries of VUP(any component) (s9d1q1) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

household who ever applied for financial service loan (s9d5q1) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

When joined financial Component / Month (s9d5q2m) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
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When joined financial Component / Year (s9d5q2y) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 2019-2024

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

Approved financial services loan (s9d5q2) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 13
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

Whether the total amount was received as requested (s9d5q3) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 584
Invalid: 8

the total amount of the loan received (s9d5q4) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 15000-200000

Valid cases: 578
Invalid: 14
Minimum: 15000
Maximum: 200000
Mean: 100014.4
Standard deviation: 14783.4

type of financial services loan (s9d5q5) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 11
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 584
Invalid: 8
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Main project activity that originally planned for the loan (s9d5q6) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 54
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 584
Invalid: 8

Main project activity implemented after receiving the loan (s9d5q7) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 54
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-6

Valid cases: 584
Invalid: 8

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 82.4
Standard deviation: 125.3

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
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Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9d5_financial_services
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 592
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121881.7
Standard deviation: 1089

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12166.1
Standard deviation: 92.7

Province (province) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0
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Province (V6) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

Item Code (s9eq1) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-26

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

Has your household received any of the following in the last 12
months? (s9eq2) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

How much have you received the last 4 weeks (s9eq3) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-6000000

Valid cases: 8299
Invalid: 90579
Minimum: 0
Maximum: 6000000
Mean: 8108.8
Standard deviation: 91816.3

How much have you received the last 12 months (s9eq4) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 7
Decimals: 0
Range: 500-6000000

Valid cases: 8299
Invalid: 90579
Minimum: 500
Maximum: 6000000
Mean: 65445.7
Standard deviation: 239766.8
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Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 104.4
Standard deviation: 128

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0
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VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s9e_other_income
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 98878
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121804
Standard deviation: 1051.3

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12166.6
Standard deviation: 92.7

Province (province) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0
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Province (V6) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

Loan recipient Id Number (pid) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 4368
Invalid: 1036

Household member tried to obtain a loan (s10aq1) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

Main reason why loan was denied (s10aq2) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 353
Invalid: 5051

Household members owe money (s10aq3) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0
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Loan Id Number (s10aq4) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 4368
Invalid: 1036

Loan source (s10aq6) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 32
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-12

Valid cases: 4368
Invalid: 1036

Main purpose of loan (s10aq7) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-11

Valid cases: 4368
Invalid: 1036

Property required to secure the loan (s10aq8) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 4368
Invalid: 1036

Has loan been repaid partislly or completely (s10aq9) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 4368
Invalid: 1036
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Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 109
Standard deviation: 134.5

Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0
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VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s10a1_a2_credits
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 5404
Invalid: 0

211



Rwanda - Integrated Household Living Conditions Survey (EICV7), 2023-2024, VUP

Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121888.6
Standard deviation: 1091.1

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12165.4
Standard deviation: 92.8

Province (province) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0
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Province (V6) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Item code (s10bq0) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-27

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Coicop (s10bq1) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 12
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-28

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

How many does your household own? (s10bq2) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-13

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Status when purchased (s10bq3) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 17925
Invalid: 83892
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Article 1 purchase year (s10bq4) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 4
Decimals: 0
Range: 1953-2024

Valid cases: 17925
Invalid: 83892
Minimum: 1953
Maximum: 2024
Mean: 2017.2
Standard deviation: 8.3

Article 1 current value (s10bq5a) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 300-7000000

Valid cases: 17925
Invalid: 83892
Minimum: 300
Maximum: 7000000
Mean: 15823.8
Standard deviation: 72273.4

Article 2 current value (s10bq5b) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 200-400000

Valid cases: 6509
Invalid: 95308
Minimum: 200
Maximum: 400000
Mean: 9901.7
Standard deviation: 15949.5

Article 3 current value (s10bq5c) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 300-350000

Valid cases: 2147
Invalid: 99670
Minimum: 300
Maximum: 350000
Mean: 9576.1
Standard deviation: 15867.8

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.7
Standard deviation: 127.7
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Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s10b_durables
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 101817
Invalid: 0
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Household Identification (hhid) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 120001-123779

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 120001
Maximum: 123779
Mean: 121778.1
Standard deviation: 1078.8

Clust (clust) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 12001-12324

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 12001
Maximum: 12324
Mean: 12163.6
Standard deviation: 93.4

Province (province) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

District (district) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 11-57

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

Residence area (ur) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 10
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-4

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0
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Province (V6) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 17
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

ID number of person saving (pid) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-13

Valid cases: 10764
Invalid: 13

Ownership of bank account(Financial Institution/momo/Tontine)
(s10cq1) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

Id Number of account (s10cq3) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 2
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-22

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1
Maximum: 22
Mean: 2.5
Standard deviation: 1.8

Does ... have account (bank account/momo)? (s10cq4) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 10764
Invalid: 13
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What institution does ... bank with? (s10cq5) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 10132
Invalid: 645

Which type of account does ... own? (s10cq6) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 5263
Invalid: 5514

Does the account generate interest? (s10cq7) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 185
Invalid: 10592

Does ... participate in a tontine (s10cq8) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 1
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-2

Valid cases: 6995
Invalid: 3782

Household Weight (weight) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Continuous
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1.25768315792084-886.085327148438

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0
Minimum: 1.3
Maximum: 886.1
Mean: 103.6
Standard deviation: 127.5
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Quintiles of real consumption per ae (quintile) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-5

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

Total Poverty Headcount Ratio (pov_jan) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 9
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

Welfare Categories (poverty) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 15
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-3

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

Extreme Poverty Headcount Ratio (epov_jan) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 16
Decimals: 0
Range: 0-100

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0

VUP Strata (strata_id) 
File: vup_s10c_savings
Overview

Type: Discrete
Format: numeric
Width: 20
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-7

Valid cases: 10777
Invalid: 0
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Documentation

Questionnaires

Questionnaire

Title Questionnaire

Author(s) National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda

Date 2025

Country Rwanda

Language English

Publisher(s) National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda

Filename EICV7_Final_Questionnaire_English.pdf

Reports

EICV7_VUP_Thematic_Report

Title EICV7_VUP_Thematic_Report

Author(s) National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda

Date 2025

Country Rwanda

Language English

Publisher(s) National Institute of Statistics of Rwanda

Filename EICV7_VUP_Thematic_Report__0.pdf

Other materials

EICV- VUP Thematic Report 2023-2024

Title EICV- VUP Thematic Report 2023-2024

Filename https://www.statistics.gov.rw/sites/default/files/documents/2025-07/EICV7_VUP_Thematic_Report__0.pdf
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